Adams County 2023 Family Questionnaire Results

1. Early Intervention has helped me to know my rights in the program. 5 5 100.00% 92.68%
2. Early Intervention has helped me to communicate my child’s needs. 5 5 100.00% 95.20%
3. Early Intervention has helped me to help my child learn and develop. 5 5 100.00% 94.42%
4.1 an:n satisfied with tI:ne respe.ct shown to my family by Early Intervention Service 5 5 100.00% 96.86%
Coordinators and Service Providers.

5.1 a.m satisfied with my family’s participation in the development of our Individualized Family 5 5 100.00% 96.21%
Service Plan (IFSP).

6. | am satisfied with the assistance that Early Intervention has given my family. 5 5 100.00% 95.32%
7. | am satisfied with my child’s progress. 5 5 100.00% 91.46%
8.1 am likely to recommend Early Intervention to another family. 5 5 100.00% 95.49%
:ia;:;/e?sterventlon has helped me better understand my child’s social-emotional strengths 5 5 100.00% 89.48%
10. Early Intervention has helped me be more confident in supporting my child’s social- 5 5 100.00% 90.43%

emotional development.

11. Early Intervention has helped me better support my child’s social-emotional development. 5 5 100.00% 91.09%
12. During my time in Early Intervention, | actively participated in helping my team learn more
about my child’s social-emotional strengths and needs.

13. During my time in Early Intervention, | actively participated in developing Individualized

Family Service Plan (IFSP) outcomes that support my child’s social-emotional development. 4 5 80.00% 92 67%
Note: Families could choose “Not applicable” for this item if they did not have any concerns about their ’ ’
child’s social-emotional development.

5 5 100.00% 93.54%

Adams Adams Adams .
Statewide
County County County
Response
Number Number Response Rate
Received Sent Rate
5 44 11.36% 26.19%

About the 2023 Family Questionnaire and results:

Families with children being served in Early Intervention on June 1, 2023 were identified as questionnaire recipients. The “Number Sent” above represents all of those
families, excluding those with an incorrect address or a child who was deceased. All survey items were rated on a five-point scale, with the following possible responses:
Strongly Disagree, Disagree, Neither Agree nor Disagree, Agree, and Strongly Agree. All responses of ‘Agree’ or ‘Strongly Agree’ were considered to be a positive result. Please
note that items with a small number of responses make it difficult to draw meaningful conclusions.



Allen County 2023 Family Questionnaire Results

Questionnaire Item

1. Early Intervention has helped me to know my rights in the program.

2. Early Intervention has helped me to communicate my child’s needs.

3. Early Intervention has helped me to help my child learn and develop.

4. | am satisfied with the respect shown to my family by Early Intervention Service
Coordinators and Service Providers.

5. | am satisfied with my family’s participation in the development of our Individualized Family
Service Plan (IFSP).

6. | am satisfied with the assistance that Early Intervention has given my family.

7. | am satisfied with my child’s progress.

8. I am likely to recommend Early Intervention to another family.

9. Early Intervention has helped me better understand my child’s social-emotional strengths
and needs.

10. Early Intervention has helped me be more confident in supporting my child’s social-
emotional development.

11. Early Intervention has helped me better support my child’s social-emotional development.
12. During my time in Early Intervention, | actively participated in helping my team learn more
about my child’s social-emotional strengths and needs.

13. During my time in Early Intervention, | actively participated in developing Individualized
Family Service Plan (IFSP) outcomes that support my child’s social-emotional development.

Note: Families could choose “Not applicable” for this item if they did not have any concerns about their
child’s social-emotional development.

About the 2023 Family Questionnaire and results:

Families with children being served in Early Intervention on June 1, 2023 were identified as questionnaire recipients. The “Number Sent” above represents all of those

Allen County
Positive
Responses

46
46
45

47

46

46
45
47

43

44
45
45

27

Allen County

Number
Received

48

Allen County
All
Responses

48
48
48

48

48

48
48
48

47

47
47

46

28

Allen County

Number
Sent

161

Allen County
Percent
Positive

Responses
95.83%
95.83%

93.75%

97.92%

95.83%

95.83%
93.75%
97.92%

91.49%

93.62%
95.74%
97.83%

96.43%

Allen County

Response
Rate

29.81%

Statewide
Percent
Positive

Responses
92.68%
95.20%

94.42%

96.86%

96.21%

95.32%
91.46%
95.49%

89.48%

90.43%
91.09%
93.54%

92.67%

Statewide
Response
Rate

26.19%

families, excluding those with an incorrect address or a child who was deceased. All survey items were rated on a five-point scale, with the following possible responses:
Strongly Disagree, Disagree, Neither Agree nor Disagree, Agree, and Strongly Agree. All responses of ‘Agree’ or ‘Strongly Agree’ were considered to be a positive result. Please

note that items with a small number of responses make it difficult to draw meaningful conclusions.



Ashland County 2023 Family Questionnaire Results

1. Early Intervention has helped me to know my rights in the program. 13 14 92.86% 92.68%
2. Early Intervention has helped me to communicate my child’s needs. 13 14 92.86% 95.20%
3. Early Intervention has helped me to help my child learn and develop. 12 14 85.71% 94.42%
4.1 an:n satisfied with tI:ne respe.ct shown to my family by Early Intervention Service 13 14 92.86% 96.86%
Coordinators and Service Providers.

5.1 a.m satisfied with my family’s participation in the development of our Individualized Family 14 14 100.00% 96.21%
Service Plan (IFSP).

6. | am satisfied with the assistance that Early Intervention has given my family. 14 14 100.00% 95.32%
7. | am satisfied with my child’s progress. 11 14 78.57% 91.46%
8. I am likely to recommend Early Intervention to another family. 13 14 92.86% 95.49%
9. Early Intervention has helped me better understand my child’s social-emotional strengths 1 13 84.62% 89.48%
and needs.

10. Early Intervention has helped me be more confident in supporting my child’s social- 9 13 69.23% 90.43%

emotional development.

11. Early Intervention has helped me better support my child’s social-emotional development. 10 13 76.92% 91.09%
12. During my time in Early Intervention, | actively participated in helping my team learn more
about my child’s social-emotional strengths and needs.

13. During my time in Early Intervention, | actively participated in developing Individualized

Family Se.rylce Plan (IFSP) outcomgs that suppprt mY child s social-emotional development.. 10 10 100.00% 92 67%
Note: Families could choose “Not applicable” for this item if they did not have any concerns about their
child’s social-emotional development.

12 13 92.31% 93.54%

Ashland Ashland Ashland .
Statewide
County County County
Response
Number Number Response Rate
Received Sent Rate
14 45 31.11% 26.19%

About the 2023 Family Questionnaire and results:

Families with children being served in Early Intervention on June 1, 2023 were identified as questionnaire recipients. The “Number Sent” above represents all of those
families, excluding those with an incorrect address or a child who was deceased. All survey items were rated on a five-point scale, with the following possible responses:
Strongly Disagree, Disagree, Neither Agree nor Disagree, Agree, and Strongly Agree. All responses of ‘Agree’ or ‘Strongly Agree’ were considered to be a positive result. Please
note that items with a small number of responses make it difficult to draw meaningful conclusions.



Ashtabula County 2023 Family Questionnaire Results

1. Early Intervention has helped me to know my rights in the program. 24 25 96.00% 92.68%
2. Early Intervention has helped me to communicate my child’s needs. 23 25 92.00% 95.20%
3. Early Intervention has helped me to help my child learn and develop. 23 24 95.83% 94.42%
4.1 an:n satisfied with tI:ne respe.ct shown to my family by Early Intervention Service 24 55 96.00% 96.86%
Coordinators and Service Providers.

5.1 a.m satisfied with my family’s participation in the development of our Individualized Family 25 25 100.00% 96.21%
Service Plan (IFSP).

6. | am satisfied with the assistance that Early Intervention has given my family. 25 25 100.00% 95.32%
7. | am satisfied with my child’s progress. 25 25 100.00% 91.46%
8. I am likely to recommend Early Intervention to another family. 25 25 100.00% 95.49%
:ia;:;/e?sterventlon has helped me better understand my child’s social-emotional strengths 24 55 96.00% 89.48%
10. Early Intervention has helped me be more confident in supporting my child’s social- 24 55 96.00% 90.43%

emotional development.

11. Early Intervention has helped me better support my child’s social-emotional development. 24 25 96.00% 91.09%
12. During my time in Early Intervention, | actively participated in helping my team learn more
about my child’s social-emotional strengths and needs.

13. During my time in Early Intervention, | actively participated in developing Individualized

Family Service Plan (IFSP) outcomes that support my child’s social-emotional development. 22 24 91.67% 92 67%
Note: Families could choose “Not applicable” for this item if they did not have any concerns about their ’ ’
child’s social-emotional development.

25 25 100.00% 93.54%

Ashtabula Ashtabula Ashtabula .
Statewide
County County County
Response
Number Number Response Rate
Received Sent Rate
25 94 26.60% 26.19%

About the 2023 Family Questionnaire and results:

Families with children being served in Early Intervention on June 1, 2023 were identified as questionnaire recipients. The “Number Sent” above represents all of those
families, excluding those with an incorrect address or a child who was deceased. All survey items were rated on a five-point scale, with the following possible responses:
Strongly Disagree, Disagree, Neither Agree nor Disagree, Agree, and Strongly Agree. All responses of ‘Agree’ or ‘Strongly Agree’ were considered to be a positive result. Please
note that items with a small number of responses make it difficult to draw meaningful conclusions.



Athens County 2023 Family Questionnaire Results

1. Early Intervention has helped me to know my rights in the program. 6 6 100.00% 92.68%
2. Early Intervention has helped me to communicate my child’s needs. 6 6 100.00% 95.20%
3. Early Intervention has helped me to help my child learn and develop. 6 6 100.00% 94.42%
4.1 an:n satisfied with tI:ne respe.ct shown to my family by Early Intervention Service 6 6 100.00% 96.86%
Coordinators and Service Providers.

5.1 a.m satisfied with my family’s participation in the development of our Individualized Family 5 5 100.00% 96.21%
Service Plan (IFSP).

6. | am satisfied with the assistance that Early Intervention has given my family. 6 6 100.00% 95.32%
7. | am satisfied with my child’s progress. 6 6 100.00% 91.46%
8.1 am likely to recommend Early Intervention to another family. 6 6 100.00% 95.49%
:ia;:;/e?sterventlon has helped me better understand my child’s social-emotional strengths 5 6 83.33% 89.48%
10. Early Intervention has helped me be more confident in supporting my child’s social- 5 6 83.33% 90.43%

emotional development.

11. Early Intervention has helped me better support my child’s social-emotional development. 5 6 83.33% 91.09%
12. During my time in Early Intervention, | actively participated in helping my team learn more
about my child’s social-emotional strengths and needs.

13. During my time in Early Intervention, | actively participated in developing Individualized

Family Service Plan (IFSP) outcomes that support my child’s social-emotional development. 3 4 75.00% 92 67%
Note: Families could choose “Not applicable” for this item if they did not have any concerns about their ’ ’
child’s social-emotional development.

4 5 80.00% 93.54%

Athens Athens Athens .
Statewide
County County County
Response
Number Number Response Rate
Received Sent Rate
6 32 18.75% 26.19%

About the 2023 Family Questionnaire and results:

Families with children being served in Early Intervention on June 1, 2023 were identified as questionnaire recipients. The “Number Sent” above represents all of those
families, excluding those with an incorrect address or a child who was deceased. All survey items were rated on a five-point scale, with the following possible responses:
Strongly Disagree, Disagree, Neither Agree nor Disagree, Agree, and Strongly Agree. All responses of ‘Agree’ or ‘Strongly Agree’ were considered to be a positive result. Please
note that items with a small number of responses make it difficult to draw meaningful conclusions.



Auglaize County 2023 Family Questionnaire Results

1. Early Intervention has helped me to know my rights in the program. 33 35 94.29% 92.68%
2. Early Intervention has helped me to communicate my child’s needs. 34 35 97.14% 95.20%
3. Early Intervention has helped me to help my child learn and develop. 33 35 94.29% 94.42%
4.1 an:n satisfied with tI:ne respe.ct shown to my family by Early Intervention Service 35 35 100.00% 96.86%
Coordinators and Service Providers.

5.1 a.m satisfied with my family’s participation in the development of our Individualized Family 35 35 100.00% 96.21%
Service Plan (IFSP).

6. | am satisfied with the assistance that Early Intervention has given my family. 33 35 94.29% 95.32%
7. | am satisfied with my child’s progress. 31 35 88.57% 91.46%
8. I am likely to recommend Early Intervention to another family. 33 35 94.29% 95.49%
9. Early Intervention has helped me better understand my child’s social-emotional strengths 34 35 97 14% 89.48%
and needs.

10. Early Intervention has helped me be more confident in supporting my child’s social- 31 35 88.57% 90.43%

emotional development.

11. Early Intervention has helped me better support my child’s social-emotional development. 32 35 91.43% 91.09%
12. During my time in Early Intervention, | actively participated in helping my team learn more
about my child’s social-emotional strengths and needs.

13. During my time in Early Intervention, | actively participated in developing Individualized
Family Service Plan (IFSP) outcomes that support my child’s social-emotional development. 24 25 96.00% 92 67%

Note: Families could choose “Not applicable” for this item if they did not have any concerns about their
child’s social-emotional development.

34 35 97.14% 93.54%

Auglaize Auglaize Auglaize Statewide
County County County
Response
Number Number Response Rate
Received Sent Rate
35 83 42.17% 26.19%

About the 2023 Family Questionnaire and results:

Families with children being served in Early Intervention on June 1, 2023 were identified as questionnaire recipients. The “Number Sent” above represents all of those
families, excluding those with an incorrect address or a child who was deceased. All survey items were rated on a five-point scale, with the following possible responses:
Strongly Disagree, Disagree, Neither Agree nor Disagree, Agree, and Strongly Agree. All responses of ‘Agree’ or ‘Strongly Agree’ were considered to be a positive result. Please
note that items with a small number of responses make it difficult to draw meaningful conclusions.



Belmont County 2023 Family Questionnaire Results

1. Early Intervention has helped me to know my rights in the program. 36 37 97.30% 92.68%
2. Early Intervention has helped me to communicate my child’s needs. 35 37 94.59% 95.20%
3. Early Intervention has helped me to help my child learn and develop. 36 37 97.30% 94.42%
4.1 an:n satisfied with tI:ne respe.ct shown to my family by Early Intervention Service 36 37 97 30% 96.86%
Coordinators and Service Providers.

5.1 a.m satisfied with my family’s participation in the development of our Individualized Family 36 37 97.30% 96.21%
Service Plan (IFSP).

6. | am satisfied with the assistance that Early Intervention has given my family. 35 37 94.59% 95.32%
7. | am satisfied with my child’s progress. 35 37 94.59% 91.46%
8. I am likely to recommend Early Intervention to another family. 36 37 97.30% 95.49%
:ia;:;/e?sterventlon has helped me better understand my child’s social-emotional strengths 34 37 91.89% 89.48%
10. Early Intervention has helped me be more confident in supporting my child’s social- 33 37 89.19% 90.43%

emotional development.

11. Early Intervention has helped me better support my child’s social-emotional development. 32 36 88.89% 91.09%
12. During my time in Early Intervention, | actively participated in helping my team learn more
about my child’s social-emotional strengths and needs.

13. During my time in Early Intervention, | actively participated in developing Individualized

Family Service Plan (IFSP) outcomes that support my child’s social-emotional development. 26 27 96.30% 92 67%
Note: Families could choose “Not applicable” for this item if they did not have any concerns about their ’ ’
child’s social-emotional development.

34 37 91.89% 93.54%

Belmont Belmont Belmont .
Statewide
County County County
Response
Number Number Response Rate
Received Sent Rate
37 129 28.68% 26.19%

About the 2023 Family Questionnaire and results:

Families with children being served in Early Intervention on June 1, 2023 were identified as questionnaire recipients. The “Number Sent” above represents all of those
families, excluding those with an incorrect address or a child who was deceased. All survey items were rated on a five-point scale, with the following possible responses:
Strongly Disagree, Disagree, Neither Agree nor Disagree, Agree, and Strongly Agree. All responses of ‘Agree’ or ‘Strongly Agree’ were considered to be a positive result. Please
note that items with a small number of responses make it difficult to draw meaningful conclusions.



Brown County 2023 Family Questionnaire Results

Questionnaire Item

1. Early Intervention has helped me to know my rights in the program.

2. Early Intervention has helped me to communicate my child’s needs.

3. Early Intervention has helped me to help my child learn and develop.

4. | am satisfied with the respect shown to my family by Early Intervention Service
Coordinators and Service Providers.

5. | am satisfied with my family’s participation in the development of our Individualized Family
Service Plan (IFSP).

6. | am satisfied with the assistance that Early Intervention has given my family.

7. | am satisfied with my child’s progress.

8. I am likely to recommend Early Intervention to another family.

9. Early Intervention has helped me better understand my child’s social-emotional strengths
and needs.

10. Early Intervention has helped me be more confident in supporting my child’s social-
emotional development.

11. Early Intervention has helped me better support my child’s social-emotional development.
12. During my time in Early Intervention, | actively participated in helping my team learn more
about my child’s social-emotional strengths and needs.

13. During my time in Early Intervention, | actively participated in developing Individualized
Family Service Plan (IFSP) outcomes that support my child’s social-emotional development.

Note: Families could choose “Not applicable” for this item if they did not have any concerns about their
child’s social-emotional development.

About the 2023 Family Questionnaire and results:

Families with children being served in Early Intervention on June 1, 2023 were identified as questionnaire recipients. The “Number Sent” above represents all of those
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families, excluding those with an incorrect address or a child who was deceased. All survey items were rated on a five-point scale, with the following possible responses:
Strongly Disagree, Disagree, Neither Agree nor Disagree, Agree, and Strongly Agree. All responses of ‘Agree’ or ‘Strongly Agree’ were considered to be a positive result. Please

note that items with a small number of responses make it difficult to draw meaningful conclusions.



Butler County 2023 Family Questionnaire Results

Questionnaire Item

1. Early Intervention has helped me to know my rights in the program.

2. Early Intervention has helped me to communicate my child’s needs.

3. Early Intervention has helped me to help my child learn and develop.

4. | am satisfied with the respect shown to my family by Early Intervention Service
Coordinators and Service Providers.

5. | am satisfied with my family’s participation in the development of our Individualized Family
Service Plan (IFSP).

6. | am satisfied with the assistance that Early Intervention has given my family.

7. | am satisfied with my child’s progress.

8. I am likely to recommend Early Intervention to another family.

9. Early Intervention has helped me better understand my child’s social-emotional strengths
and needs.

10. Early Intervention has helped me be more confident in supporting my child’s social-
emotional development.

11. Early Intervention has helped me better support my child’s social-emotional development.
12. During my time in Early Intervention, | actively participated in helping my team learn more
about my child’s social-emotional strengths and needs.

13. During my time in Early Intervention, | actively participated in developing Individualized
Family Service Plan (IFSP) outcomes that support my child’s social-emotional development.

Note: Families could choose “Not applicable” for this item if they did not have any concerns about their
child’s social-emotional development.

About the 2023 Family Questionnaire and results:

Families with children being served in Early Intervention on June 1, 2023 were identified as questionnaire recipients. The “Number Sent” above represents all of those
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families, excluding those with an incorrect address or a child who was deceased. All survey items were rated on a five-point scale, with the following possible responses:
Strongly Disagree, Disagree, Neither Agree nor Disagree, Agree, and Strongly Agree. All responses of ‘Agree’ or ‘Strongly Agree’ were considered to be a positive result. Please

note that items with a small number of responses make it difficult to draw meaningful conclusions.



Carroll County 2023 Family Questionnaire Results

Questionnaire Item

1. Early Intervention has helped me to know my rights in the program.

2. Early Intervention has helped me to communicate my child’s needs.

3. Early Intervention has helped me to help my child learn and develop.

4. | am satisfied with the respect shown to my family by Early Intervention Service
Coordinators and Service Providers.

5. | am satisfied with my family’s participation in the development of our Individualized Family
Service Plan (IFSP).

6. | am satisfied with the assistance that Early Intervention has given my family.

7. | am satisfied with my child’s progress.

8. I am likely to recommend Early Intervention to another family.

9. Early Intervention has helped me better understand my child’s social-emotional strengths
and needs.

10. Early Intervention has helped me be more confident in supporting my child’s social-
emotional development.

11. Early Intervention has helped me better support my child’s social-emotional development.
12. During my time in Early Intervention, | actively participated in helping my team learn more
about my child’s social-emotional strengths and needs.

13. During my time in Early Intervention, | actively participated in developing Individualized
Family Service Plan (IFSP) outcomes that support my child’s social-emotional development.

Note: Families could choose “Not applicable” for this item if they did not have any concerns about their
child’s social-emotional development.

About the 2023 Family Questionnaire and results:

Families with children being served in Early Intervention on June 1, 2023 were identified as questionnaire recipients. The “Number Sent” above represents all of those
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families, excluding those with an incorrect address or a child who was deceased. All survey items were rated on a five-point scale, with the following possible responses:
Strongly Disagree, Disagree, Neither Agree nor Disagree, Agree, and Strongly Agree. All responses of ‘Agree’ or ‘Strongly Agree’ were considered to be a positive result. Please

note that items with a small number of responses make it difficult to draw meaningful conclusions.



Champaign County 2023 Family Questionnaire Results

1. Early Intervention has helped me to know my rights in the program. 9 9 100.00% 92.68%
2. Early Intervention has helped me to communicate my child’s needs. 9 9 100.00% 95.20%
3. Early Intervention has helped me to help my child learn and develop. 9 9 100.00% 94.42%
4.1 an:n satisfied with tI:ne respe.ct shown to my family by Early Intervention Service 8 9 88.89% 96.86%
Coordinators and Service Providers.

5.1 a.m satisfied with my family’s participation in the development of our Individualized Family 9 9 100.00% 96.21%
Service Plan (IFSP).

6. | am satisfied with the assistance that Early Intervention has given my family. 9 9 100.00% 95.32%
7. | am satisfied with my child’s progress. 9 9 100.00% 91.46%
8.1 am likely to recommend Early Intervention to another family. 9 9 100.00% 95.49%
:ia;:;/e?sterventlon has helped me better understand my child’s social-emotional strengths 9 9 100.00% 89.48%
10. Early Intervention has helped me be more confident in supporting my child’s social- 9 9 100.00% 90.43%

emotional development.

11. Early Intervention has helped me better support my child’s social-emotional development. 9 9 100.00% 91.09%
12. During my time in Early Intervention, | actively participated in helping my team learn more
about my child’s social-emotional strengths and needs.

13. During my time in Early Intervention, | actively participated in developing Individualized
Family Service Plan (IFSP) outcomes that support my child’s social-emotional development. 7 7 100.00% 92 67%

Note: Families could choose “Not applicable” for this item if they did not have any concerns about their
child’s social-emotional development.

9 9 100.00% 93.54%
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About the 2023 Family Questionnaire and results:

Families with children being served in Early Intervention on June 1, 2023 were identified as questionnaire recipients. The “Number Sent” above represents all of those
families, excluding those with an incorrect address or a child who was deceased. All survey items were rated on a five-point scale, with the following possible responses:
Strongly Disagree, Disagree, Neither Agree nor Disagree, Agree, and Strongly Agree. All responses of ‘Agree’ or ‘Strongly Agree’ were considered to be a positive result. Please
note that items with a small number of responses make it difficult to draw meaningful conclusions.



Clark County 2023 Family Questionnaire Results

Clark County  Clark County Clark County  Statewide

Questionnaire ltem Positive Al Percont Percent

Positive Positive

Responses Responses
Responses Responses

1. Early Intervention has helped me to know my rights in the program. 34 34 100.00% 92.68%
2. Early Intervention has helped me to communicate my child’s needs. 34 34 100.00% 95.20%
3. Early Intervention has helped me to help my child learn and develop. 34 34 100.00% 94.42%
4.1 arr.I satisfied with t!le respe.ct shown to my family by Early Intervention Service 34 34 100.00% 96.86%
Coordinators and Service Providers.
5.1 a_m satisfied with my family’s participation in the development of our Individualized Family 34 34 100.00% 96.21%
Service Plan (IFSP).
6. | am satisfied with the assistance that Early Intervention has given my family. 33 34 97.06% 95.32%
7. | am satisfied with my child’s progress. 32 33 96.97% 91.46%
8. I am likely to recommend Early Intervention to another family. 34 34 100.00% 95.49%
:;IZar:ge:\:erventlon has helped me better understand my child’s social-emotional strengths 37 34 94.12% 89.48%
10. Early Intervention has helped me be more confident in supporting my child’s social- 34 34 100.00% 90.43%

emotional development.

11. Early Intervention has helped me better support my child’s social-emotional development. 34 34 100.00% 91.09%
12. During my time in Early Intervention, | actively participated in helping my team learn more
about my child’s social-emotional strengths and needs.

13. During my time in Early Intervention, | actively participated in developing Individualized
Family Se'ryice Plan (IFSP) outcomgs that suppprt mY chiId’§ social-emotional development'. 24 26 92.31% 92 67%
Note: Families could choose “Not applicable” for this item if they did not have any concerns about their

child’s social-emotional development.

34 34 100.00% 93.54%

Clark County Clark County  Clark County Statewide

Number Number Response Response
Received Sent Rate Rate
34 102 33.33% 26.19%

About the 2023 Family Questionnaire and results:

Families with children being served in Early Intervention on June 1, 2023 were identified as questionnaire recipients. The “Number Sent” above represents all of those
families, excluding those with an incorrect address or a child who was deceased. All survey items were rated on a five-point scale, with the following possible responses:
Strongly Disagree, Disagree, Neither Agree nor Disagree, Agree, and Strongly Agree. All responses of ‘Agree’ or ‘Strongly Agree’ were considered to be a positive result. Please
note that items with a small number of responses make it difficult to draw meaningful conclusions.



Clermont County 2023 Family Questionnaire Results

1. Early Intervention has helped me to know my rights in the program. 48 56 85.71% 92.68%
2. Early Intervention has helped me to communicate my child’s needs. 51 55 92.73% 95.20%
3. Early Intervention has helped me to help my child learn and develop. 49 56 87.50% 94.42%
4.1 an:n satisfied with tI:ne respe.ct shown to my family by Early Intervention Service 54 56 96.43% 96.86%
Coordinators and Service Providers.

5.1 a.m satisfied with my family’s participation in the development of our Individualized Family 53 56 94.64% 96.21%
Service Plan (IFSP).

6. | am satisfied with the assistance that Early Intervention has given my family. 52 56 92.86% 95.32%
7. | am satisfied with my child’s progress. 50 56 89.29% 91.46%
8. I am likely to recommend Early Intervention to another family. 52 56 92.86% 95.49%
:ia;:;/e?sterventlon has helped me better understand my child’s social-emotional strengths 49 55 89.09% 89.48%
10. Early Intervention has helped me be more confident in supporting my child’s social- 48 55 87.27% 90.43%

emotional development.

11. Early Intervention has helped me better support my child’s social-emotional development. 48 55 87.27% 91.09%
12. During my time in Early Intervention, | actively participated in helping my team learn more
about my child’s social-emotional strengths and needs.

13. During my time in Early Intervention, | actively participated in developing Individualized

Family Service Plan (IFSP) outcomes that support my child’s social-emotional development. 34 37 91.89% 92 67%
Note: Families could choose “Not applicable” for this item if they did not have any concerns about their ’ ’
child’s social-emotional development.

51 55 92.73% 93.54%

Clermont Clermont Clermont .
Statewide
County County County
Response
Number Number Response Rate
Received Sent Rate
56 271 20.66% 26.19%

About the 2023 Family Questionnaire and results:

Families with children being served in Early Intervention on June 1, 2023 were identified as questionnaire recipients. The “Number Sent” above represents all of those
families, excluding those with an incorrect address or a child who was deceased. All survey items were rated on a five-point scale, with the following possible responses:
Strongly Disagree, Disagree, Neither Agree nor Disagree, Agree, and Strongly Agree. All responses of ‘Agree’ or ‘Strongly Agree’ were considered to be a positive result. Please
note that items with a small number of responses make it difficult to draw meaningful conclusions.



Clinton County 2023 Family Questionnaire Results

1. Early Intervention has helped me to know my rights in the program. 25 25 100.00% 92.68%
2. Early Intervention has helped me to communicate my child’s needs. 25 25 100.00% 95.20%
3. Early Intervention has helped me to help my child learn and develop. 25 25 100.00% 94.42%
4.1 an:n satisfied with tI:ne respe.ct shown to my family by Early Intervention Service 95 55 100.00% 96.86%
Coordinators and Service Providers.

5.1 a.m satisfied with my family’s participation in the development of our Individualized Family 25 25 100.00% 96.21%
Service Plan (IFSP).

6. | am satisfied with the assistance that Early Intervention has given my family. 25 25 100.00% 95.32%
7. | am satisfied with my child’s progress. 25 25 100.00% 91.46%
8. I am likely to recommend Early Intervention to another family. 25 25 100.00% 95.49%
:ia;:;/e?sterventlon has helped me better understand my child’s social-emotional strengths 23 24 95.83% 89.48%
10. Early Intervention has helped me be more confident in supporting my child’s social- 23 24 95.83% 90.43%

emotional development.

11. Early Intervention has helped me better support my child’s social-emotional development. 23 24 95.83% 91.09%
12. During my time in Early Intervention, | actively participated in helping my team learn more
about my child’s social-emotional strengths and needs.

13. During my time in Early Intervention, | actively participated in developing Individualized
Family Service Plan (IFSP) outcomes that support my child’s social-emotional development. 16 16 100.00% 92 67%

Note: Families could choose “Not applicable” for this item if they did not have any concerns about their
child’s social-emotional development.

24 24 100.00% 93.54%

Clinton Clinton Clinton .
Statewide
County County County
Response
Number Number Response Rate
Received Sent Rate
25 78 32.05% 26.19%

About the 2023 Family Questionnaire and results:

Families with children being served in Early Intervention on June 1, 2023 were identified as questionnaire recipients. The “Number Sent” above represents all of those
families, excluding those with an incorrect address or a child who was deceased. All survey items were rated on a five-point scale, with the following possible responses:
Strongly Disagree, Disagree, Neither Agree nor Disagree, Agree, and Strongly Agree. All responses of ‘Agree’ or ‘Strongly Agree’ were considered to be a positive result. Please
note that items with a small number of responses make it difficult to draw meaningful conclusions.



Columbiana County 2023 Family Questionnaire Results

1. Early Intervention has helped me to know my rights in the program. 6 6 100.00% 92.68%
2. Early Intervention has helped me to communicate my child’s needs. 6 6 100.00% 95.20%
3. Early Intervention has helped me to help my child learn and develop. 6 6 100.00% 94.42%
4.1 an:n satisfied with tI:ne respe.ct shown to my family by Early Intervention Service 6 6 100.00% 96.86%
Coordinators and Service Providers.

5.1 a.m satisfied with my family’s participation in the development of our Individualized Family 6 6 100.00% 96.21%
Service Plan (IFSP).

6. | am satisfied with the assistance that Early Intervention has given my family. 6 6 100.00% 95.32%
7. | am satisfied with my child’s progress. 6 6 100.00% 91.46%
8.1 am likely to recommend Early Intervention to another family. 6 6 100.00% 95.49%
:ia;:;/e?sterventlon has helped me better understand my child’s social-emotional strengths 5 6 83.33% 89.48%
10. Early Intervention has helped me be more confident in supporting my child’s social- 6 6 100.00% 90.43%

emotional development.

11. Early Intervention has helped me better support my child’s social-emotional development. 6 6 100.00% 91.09%
12. During my time in Early Intervention, | actively participated in helping my team learn more
about my child’s social-emotional strengths and needs.

13. During my time in Early Intervention, | actively participated in developing Individualized
Family Service Plan (IFSP) outcomes that support my child’s social-emotional development. 2 3 66.67% 92 67%

Note: Families could choose “Not applicable” for this item if they did not have any concerns about their
child’s social-emotional development.

5 6 83.33% 93.54%

Columbiana Columbiana Columbiana

County County County SR
Response
Number Number Response Rate
Received Sent Rate
6 56 10.71% 26.19%

About the 2023 Family Questionnaire and results:

Families with children being served in Early Intervention on June 1, 2023 were identified as questionnaire recipients. The “Number Sent” above represents all of those
families, excluding those with an incorrect address or a child who was deceased. All survey items were rated on a five-point scale, with the following possible responses:
Strongly Disagree, Disagree, Neither Agree nor Disagree, Agree, and Strongly Agree. All responses of ‘Agree’ or ‘Strongly Agree’ were considered to be a positive result. Please
note that items with a small number of responses make it difficult to draw meaningful conclusions.



Coshocton County 2023 Family Questionnaire Results

1. Early Intervention has helped me to know my rights in the program. 10 11 90.91% 92.68%
2. Early Intervention has helped me to communicate my child’s needs. 11 11 100.00% 95.20%
3. Early Intervention has helped me to help my child learn and develop. 10 11 90.91% 94.42%
4.1 an:n satisfied with tI:ne respe.ct shown to my family by Early Intervention Service 1 11 100.00% 96.86%
Coordinators and Service Providers.

5.1 a.m satisfied with my family’s participation in the development of our Individualized Family 11 11 100.00% 96.21%
Service Plan (IFSP).

6. | am satisfied with the assistance that Early Intervention has given my family. 11 11 100.00% 95.32%
7. | am satisfied with my child’s progress. 11 11 100.00% 91.46%
8. I am likely to recommend Early Intervention to another family. 11 11 100.00% 95.49%
9. Early Intervention has helped me better understand my child’s social-emotional strengths 9 10 90.00% 89.48%
and needs.

10. Early Intervention has helped me be more confident in supporting my child’s social- 10 10 100.00% 90.43%

emotional development.

11. Early Intervention has helped me better support my child’s social-emotional development. 10 10 100.00% 91.09%
12. During my time in Early Intervention, | actively participated in helping my team learn more
about my child’s social-emotional strengths and needs.

13. During my time in Early Intervention, | actively participated in developing Individualized

Family Service Plan (IFSP) outcomes that support my child’s social-emotional development. 4 6 66.67% 92 67%
Note: Families could choose “Not applicable” for this item if they did not have any concerns about their ’ ’
child’s social-emotional development.

9 9 100.00% 93.54%

Coshocton Coshocton Coshocton .
Statewide
County County County
Response
Number Number Response Rate
Received Sent Rate
11 58 18.97% 26.19%

About the 2023 Family Questionnaire and results:

Families with children being served in Early Intervention on June 1, 2023 were identified as questionnaire recipients. The “Number Sent” above represents all of those
families, excluding those with an incorrect address or a child who was deceased. All survey items were rated on a five-point scale, with the following possible responses:
Strongly Disagree, Disagree, Neither Agree nor Disagree, Agree, and Strongly Agree. All responses of ‘Agree’ or ‘Strongly Agree’ were considered to be a positive result. Please
note that items with a small number of responses make it difficult to draw meaningful conclusions.



Crawford County 2023 Family Questionnaire Results

1. Early Intervention has helped me to know my rights in the program. 5 6 83.33% 92.68%
2. Early Intervention has helped me to communicate my child’s needs. 6 6 100.00% 95.20%
3. Early Intervention has helped me to help my child learn and develop. 6 6 100.00% 94.42%
4.1 an:n satisfied with tI:ne respe.ct shown to my family by Early Intervention Service 6 6 100.00% 96.86%
Coordinators and Service Providers.

5.1 a.m satisfied with my family’s participation in the development of our Individualized Family 5 6 83.33% 96.21%
Service Plan (IFSP).

6. | am satisfied with the assistance that Early Intervention has given my family. 6 6 100.00% 95.32%
7. | am satisfied with my child’s progress. 6 6 100.00% 91.46%
8.1 am likely to recommend Early Intervention to another family. 6 6 100.00% 95.49%
9. Early Intervention has helped me better understand my child’s social-emotional strengths 5 6 83.33% 89.48%
and needs.

10. Early Intervention has helped me be more confident in supporting my child’s social- 5 6 83.33% 90.43%

emotional development.

11. Early Intervention has helped me better support my child’s social-emotional development. 6 6 100.00% 91.09%
12. During my time in Early Intervention, | actively participated in helping my team learn more
about my child’s social-emotional strengths and needs.

13. During my time in Early Intervention, | actively participated in developing Individualized
Family Service Plan (IFSP) outcomes that support my child’s social-emotional development. 5 6 83.33% 92 67%

Note: Families could choose “Not applicable” for this item if they did not have any concerns about their
child’s social-emotional development.

6 6 100.00% 93.54%

Crawford Crawford Crawford .
Statewide
County County County
Response
Number Number Response Rate
Received Sent Rate
6 63 9.52% 26.19%

About the 2023 Family Questionnaire and results:

Families with children being served in Early Intervention on June 1, 2023 were identified as questionnaire recipients. The “Number Sent” above represents all of those
families, excluding those with an incorrect address or a child who was deceased. All survey items were rated on a five-point scale, with the following possible responses:
Strongly Disagree, Disagree, Neither Agree nor Disagree, Agree, and Strongly Agree. All responses of ‘Agree’ or ‘Strongly Agree’ were considered to be a positive result. Please
note that items with a small number of responses make it difficult to draw meaningful conclusions.



Cuyahoga County 2023 Family Questionnaire Results

1. Early Intervention has helped me to know my rights in the program. 296 340 87.06% 92.68%
2. Early Intervention has helped me to communicate my child’s needs. 323 341 94.72% 95.20%
3. Early Intervention has helped me to help my child learn and develop. 318 341 93.26% 94.42%
4.1 an:n satisfied with tI:ne respe.ct shown to my family by Early Intervention Service 373 341 94.72% 96.86%
Coordinators and Service Providers.

5.1 a.m satisfied with my family’s participation in the development of our Individualized Family 375 340 95.59% 96.21%
Service Plan (IFSP).

6. | am satisfied with the assistance that Early Intervention has given my family. 318 340 93.53% 95.32%
7. | am satisfied with my child’s progress. 304 341 89.15% 91.46%
8. I am likely to recommend Early Intervention to another family. 320 341 93.84% 95.49%
:ia;:;/e?sterventlon has helped me better understand my child’s social-emotional strengths 286 337 84.87% 89.48%
10. Early Intervention has helped me be more confident in supporting my child’s social- 302 336 89.88% 90.43%

emotional development.

11. Early Intervention has helped me better support my child’s social-emotional development. 298 335 88.96% 91.09%
12. During my time in Early Intervention, | actively participated in helping my team learn more
about my child’s social-emotional strengths and needs.

13. During my time in Early Intervention, | actively participated in developing Individualized

Family Se.rylce Plan (IFSP) outcomgs that suppprt mY child s social-emotional development.. 207 230 90.00% 92 67%
Note: Families could choose “Not applicable” for this item if they did not have any concerns about their
child’s social-emotional development.

303 335 90.45% 93.54%

Cuyahoga Cuyahoga Cuyahoga Statewide
County County County
Response
Number Number Response Rate
Received Sent Rate
341 1495 22.81% 26.19%

About the 2023 Family Questionnaire and results:

Families with children being served in Early Intervention on June 1, 2023 were identified as questionnaire recipients. The “Number Sent” above represents all of those
families, excluding those with an incorrect address or a child who was deceased. All survey items were rated on a five-point scale, with the following possible responses:
Strongly Disagree, Disagree, Neither Agree nor Disagree, Agree, and Strongly Agree. All responses of ‘Agree’ or ‘Strongly Agree’ were considered to be a positive result. Please
note that items with a small number of responses make it difficult to draw meaningful conclusions.



Darke County 2023 Family Questionnaire Results

Questionnaire Item

1. Early Intervention has helped me to know my rights in the program.

2. Early Intervention has helped me to communicate my child’s needs.

3. Early Intervention has helped me to help my child learn and develop.

4. | am satisfied with the respect shown to my family by Early Intervention Service
Coordinators and Service Providers.

5. | am satisfied with my family’s participation in the development of our Individualized Family
Service Plan (IFSP).

6. | am satisfied with the assistance that Early Intervention has given my family.

7. | am satisfied with my child’s progress.

8. I am likely to recommend Early Intervention to another family.

9. Early Intervention has helped me better understand my child’s social-emotional strengths
and needs.

10. Early Intervention has helped me be more confident in supporting my child’s social-
emotional development.

11. Early Intervention has helped me better support my child’s social-emotional development.
12. During my time in Early Intervention, | actively participated in helping my team learn more
about my child’s social-emotional strengths and needs.

13. During my time in Early Intervention, | actively participated in developing Individualized
Family Service Plan (IFSP) outcomes that support my child’s social-emotional development.

Note: Families could choose “Not applicable” for this item if they did not have any concerns about their
child’s social-emotional development.

About the 2023 Family Questionnaire and results:

Families with children being served in Early Intervention on June 1, 2023 were identified as questionnaire recipients. The “Number Sent” above represents all of those
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families, excluding those with an incorrect address or a child who was deceased. All survey items were rated on a five-point scale, with the following possible responses:
Strongly Disagree, Disagree, Neither Agree nor Disagree, Agree, and Strongly Agree. All responses of ‘Agree’ or ‘Strongly Agree’ were considered to be a positive result. Please

note that items with a small number of responses make it difficult to draw meaningful conclusions.



Defiance County 2023 Family Questionnaire Results

1. Early Intervention has helped me to know my rights in the program. 45 45 100.00% 92.68%
2. Early Intervention has helped me to communicate my child’s needs. 45 45 100.00% 95.20%
3. Early Intervention has helped me to help my child learn and develop. 45 45 100.00% 94.42%
4.1 an:n satisfied with tI:ne respe.ct shown to my family by Early Intervention Service 45 45 100.00% 96.86%
Coordinators and Service Providers.

5.1 a.m satisfied with my family’s participation in the development of our Individualized Family 45 45 100.00% 96.21%
Service Plan (IFSP).

6. | am satisfied with the assistance that Early Intervention has given my family. 45 45 100.00% 95.32%
7. | am satisfied with my child’s progress. 44 45 97.78% 91.46%
8. I am likely to recommend Early Intervention to another family. 45 45 100.00% 95.49%
:ia;:;/e?sterventlon has helped me better understand my child’s social-emotional strengths 42 45 93.33% 89.48%
10. Early Intervention has helped me be more confident in supporting my child’s social- a1 45 91.11% 90.43%

emotional development.

11. Early Intervention has helped me better support my child’s social-emotional development. 41 45 91.11% 91.09%
12. During my time in Early Intervention, | actively participated in helping my team learn more
about my child’s social-emotional strengths and needs.

13. During my time in Early Intervention, | actively participated in developing Individualized

Family Service Plan (IFSP) outcomes that support my child’s social-emotional development. 23 26 88.46% 92 67%
Note: Families could choose “Not applicable” for this item if they did not have any concerns about their ’ ’
child’s social-emotional development.

43 45 95.56% 93.54%

Defiance Defiance Defiance .
Statewide
County County County
Response
Number Number Response Rate
Received Sent Rate
45 50 90.00% 26.19%

About the 2023 Family Questionnaire and results:

Families with children being served in Early Intervention on June 1, 2023 were identified as questionnaire recipients. The “Number Sent” above represents all of those
families, excluding those with an incorrect address or a child who was deceased. All survey items were rated on a five-point scale, with the following possible responses:
Strongly Disagree, Disagree, Neither Agree nor Disagree, Agree, and Strongly Agree. All responses of ‘Agree’ or ‘Strongly Agree’ were considered to be a positive result. Please
note that items with a small number of responses make it difficult to draw meaningful conclusions.



Delaware County 2023 Family Questionnaire Results

1. Early Intervention has helped me to know my rights in the program. 48 54 88.89% 92.68%
2. Early Intervention has helped me to communicate my child’s needs. 49 54 90.74% 95.20%
3. Early Intervention has helped me to help my child learn and develop. 46 54 85.19% 94.42%
4.1 an:n satisfied with tI:ne respe.ct shown to my family by Early Intervention Service 54 54 100.00% 96.86%
Coordinators and Service Providers.

5.1 a.m satisfied with my family’s participation in the development of our Individualized Family 51 54 94.44% 96.21%
Service Plan (IFSP).

6. | am satisfied with the assistance that Early Intervention has given my family. 51 54 94.44% 95.32%
7. | am satisfied with my child’s progress. 47 54 87.04% 91.46%
8. I am likely to recommend Early Intervention to another family. 51 54 94.44% 95.49%
:ia;:;/e?sterventlon has helped me better understand my child’s social-emotional strengths 47 53 88.68% 89.48%
10. Early Intervention has helped me be more confident in supporting my child’s social- 48 53 90.57% 90.43%

emotional development.

11. Early Intervention has helped me better support my child’s social-emotional development. 49 53 92.45% 91.09%
12. During my time in Early Intervention, | actively participated in helping my team learn more
about my child’s social-emotional strengths and needs.

13. During my time in Early Intervention, | actively participated in developing Individualized

Family Service Plan (IFSP) outcomes that support my child’s social-emotional development. 35 38 92.11% 92 67%
Note: Families could choose “Not applicable” for this item if they did not have any concerns about their ’ ’
child’s social-emotional development.

51 53 96.23% 93.54%

Delaware Delaware Delaware .
Statewide
County County County
Response
Number Number Response Rate
Received Sent Rate
54 289 18.69% 26.19%

About the 2023 Family Questionnaire and results:

Families with children being served in Early Intervention on June 1, 2023 were identified as questionnaire recipients. The “Number Sent” above represents all of those
families, excluding those with an incorrect address or a child who was deceased. All survey items were rated on a five-point scale, with the following possible responses:
Strongly Disagree, Disagree, Neither Agree nor Disagree, Agree, and Strongly Agree. All responses of ‘Agree’ or ‘Strongly Agree’ were considered to be a positive result. Please
note that items with a small number of responses make it difficult to draw meaningful conclusions.



Erie County 2023 Family Questionnaire Results

Questionnaire Item

1. Early Intervention has helped me to know my rights in the program.

2. Early Intervention has helped me to communicate my child’s needs.

3. Early Intervention has helped me to help my child learn and develop.

4. | am satisfied with the respect shown to my family by Early Intervention Service
Coordinators and Service Providers.

5. | am satisfied with my family’s participation in the development of our Individualized Family
Service Plan (IFSP).

6. | am satisfied with the assistance that Early Intervention has given my family.

7. | am satisfied with my child’s progress.

8. I am likely to recommend Early Intervention to another family.

9. Early Intervention has helped me better understand my child’s social-emotional strengths
and needs.

10. Early Intervention has helped me be more confident in supporting my child’s social-
emotional development.

11. Early Intervention has helped me better support my child’s social-emotional development.
12. During my time in Early Intervention, | actively participated in helping my team learn more
about my child’s social-emotional strengths and needs.

13. During my time in Early Intervention, | actively participated in developing Individualized
Family Service Plan (IFSP) outcomes that support my child’s social-emotional development.

Note: Families could choose “Not applicable” for this item if they did not have any concerns about their
child’s social-emotional development.

About the 2023 Family Questionnaire and results:

Families with children being served in Early Intervention on June 1, 2023 were identified as questionnaire recipients. The “Number Sent” above represents all of those
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families, excluding those with an incorrect address or a child who was deceased. All survey items were rated on a five-point scale, with the following possible responses:
Strongly Disagree, Disagree, Neither Agree nor Disagree, Agree, and Strongly Agree. All responses of ‘Agree’ or ‘Strongly Agree’ were considered to be a positive result. Please

note that items with a small number of responses make it difficult to draw meaningful conclusions.



Fairfield County 2023 Family Questionnaire Results

1. Early Intervention has helped me to know my rights in the program. 29 34 85.29% 92.68%
2. Early Intervention has helped me to communicate my child’s needs. 33 34 97.06% 95.20%
3. Early Intervention has helped me to help my child learn and develop. 32 34 94.12% 94.42%
4.1 an:n satisfied with tI:ne respe.ct shown to my family by Early Intervention Service 37 34 94.12% 96.86%
Coordinators and Service Providers.

5.1 a.m satisfied with my family’s participation in the development of our Individualized Family 32 34 94.12% 96.21%
Service Plan (IFSP).

6. | am satisfied with the assistance that Early Intervention has given my family. 32 34 94.12% 95.32%
7. | am satisfied with my child’s progress. 33 34 97.06% 91.46%
8. I am likely to recommend Early Intervention to another family. 31 34 91.18% 95.49%
:ia;:;/e?sterventlon has helped me better understand my child’s social-emotional strengths 29 34 85.29% 89.48%
10. Early Intervention has helped me be more confident in supporting my child’s social- )8 34 82 35% 90.43%

emotional development.

11. Early Intervention has helped me better support my child’s social-emotional development. 30 34 88.24% 91.09%
12. During my time in Early Intervention, | actively participated in helping my team learn more
about my child’s social-emotional strengths and needs.

13. During my time in Early Intervention, | actively participated in developing Individualized
Family Service Plan (IFSP) outcomes that support my child’s social-emotional development. 15 17 88.24% 92 67%

Note: Families could choose “Not applicable” for this item if they did not have any concerns about their
child’s social-emotional development.

30 34 88.24% 93.54%

Fairfield Fairfield Fairfield .
Statewide
County County County
Response
Number Number Response Rate
Received Sent Rate
34 213 15.96% 26.19%

About the 2023 Family Questionnaire and results:

Families with children being served in Early Intervention on June 1, 2023 were identified as questionnaire recipients. The “Number Sent” above represents all of those
families, excluding those with an incorrect address or a child who was deceased. All survey items were rated on a five-point scale, with the following possible responses:
Strongly Disagree, Disagree, Neither Agree nor Disagree, Agree, and Strongly Agree. All responses of ‘Agree’ or ‘Strongly Agree’ were considered to be a positive result. Please
note that items with a small number of responses make it difficult to draw meaningful conclusions.



Fayette County 2023 Family Questionnaire Results

1. Early Intervention has helped me to know my rights in the program. 16 17 94.12% 92.68%
2. Early Intervention has helped me to communicate my child’s needs. 17 17 100.00% 95.20%
3. Early Intervention has helped me to help my child learn and develop. 17 17 100.00% 94.42%
4.1 an:n satisfied with tI:ne respe.ct shown to my family by Early Intervention Service 17 17 100.00% 96.86%
Coordinators and Service Providers.

5.1 a.m satisfied with my family’s participation in the development of our Individualized Family 17 17 100.00% 96.21%
Service Plan (IFSP).

6. | am satisfied with the assistance that Early Intervention has given my family. 16 17 94.12% 95.32%
7. | am satisfied with my child’s progress. 17 17 100.00% 91.46%
8. I am likely to recommend Early Intervention to another family. 17 17 100.00% 95.49%
9. Early Intervention has helped me better understand my child’s social-emotional strengths 15 17 88.24% 89.48%
and needs.

10. Early Intervention has helped me be more confident in supporting my child’s social- 16 17 94.12% 90.43%

emotional development.

11. Early Intervention has helped me better support my child’s social-emotional development. 15 17 88.24% 91.09%
12. During my time in Early Intervention, | actively participated in helping my team learn more
about my child’s social-emotional strengths and needs.

13. During my time in Early Intervention, | actively participated in developing Individualized

Family Service Plan (IFSP) outcomes that support my child’s social-emotional development. 12 12 100.00% 92 67%
Note: Families could choose “Not applicable” for this item if they did not have any concerns about their ' ’
child’s social-emotional development.

16 17 94.12% 93.54%

Fayette Fayette Fayette Statewide
County County County
Response
Number Number Response Rate
Received Sent Rate
17 47 36.17% 26.19%

About the 2023 Family Questionnaire and results:

Families with children being served in Early Intervention on June 1, 2023 were identified as questionnaire recipients. The “Number Sent” above represents all of those
families, excluding those with an incorrect address or a child who was deceased. All survey items were rated on a five-point scale, with the following possible responses:
Strongly Disagree, Disagree, Neither Agree nor Disagree, Agree, and Strongly Agree. All responses of ‘Agree’ or ‘Strongly Agree’ were considered to be a positive result. Please
note that items with a small number of responses make it difficult to draw meaningful conclusions.



Franklin County 2023 Family Questionnaire Results

1. Early Intervention has helped me to know my rights in the program. 390 436 89.45% 92.68%
2. Early Intervention has helped me to communicate my child’s needs. 403 436 92.43% 95.20%
3. Early Intervention has helped me to help my child learn and develop. 402 435 92.41% 94.42%
4.1 an:n satisfied with tI:ne respe.ct shown to my family by Early Intervention Service 413 437 94.51% 96.86%
Coordinators and Service Providers.

5.1 a.m satisfied with my family’s participation in the development of our Individualized Family 409 437 93.59% 96.21%
Service Plan (IFSP).

6. | am satisfied with the assistance that Early Intervention has given my family. 403 437 92.22% 95.32%
7. | am satisfied with my child’s progress. 380 437 86.96% 91.46%
8. I am likely to recommend Early Intervention to another family. 408 437 93.36% 95.49%
:ia;:;/e?sterventlon has helped me better understand my child’s social-emotional strengths 368 436 84.40% 89.48%
10. Early Intervention has helped me be more confident in supporting my child’s social- 373 433 86.14% 90.43%

emotional development.

11. Early Intervention has helped me better support my child’s social-emotional development. 373 433 86.14% 91.09%
12. During my time in Early Intervention, | actively participated in helping my team learn more
about my child’s social-emotional strengths and needs.

13. During my time in Early Intervention, | actively participated in developing Individualized

Family Se.rylce Plan (IFSP) outcomgs that suppprt mY child s social-emotional development.. 275 310 88.71% 92 67%
Note: Families could choose “Not applicable” for this item if they did not have any concerns about their
child’s social-emotional development.

394 435 90.57% 93.54%

Franklin Franklin Franklin .
Statewide
County County County
Response
Number Number Response Rate
Received Sent Rate
437 1375 31.78% 26.19%

About the 2023 Family Questionnaire and results:

Families with children being served in Early Intervention on June 1, 2023 were identified as questionnaire recipients. The “Number Sent” above represents all of those
families, excluding those with an incorrect address or a child who was deceased. All survey items were rated on a five-point scale, with the following possible responses:
Strongly Disagree, Disagree, Neither Agree nor Disagree, Agree, and Strongly Agree. All responses of ‘Agree’ or ‘Strongly Agree’ were considered to be a positive result. Please
note that items with a small number of responses make it difficult to draw meaningful conclusions.



Fulton County 2023 Family Questionnaire Results

Questionnaire Item

1. Early Intervention has helped me to know my rights in the program.

2. Early Intervention has helped me to communicate my child’s needs.

3. Early Intervention has helped me to help my child learn and develop.

4. | am satisfied with the respect shown to my family by Early Intervention Service
Coordinators and Service Providers.

5. | am satisfied with my family’s participation in the development of our Individualized Family
Service Plan (IFSP).

6. | am satisfied with the assistance that Early Intervention has given my family.

7. | am satisfied with my child’s progress.

8. I am likely to recommend Early Intervention to another family.

9. Early Intervention has helped me better understand my child’s social-emotional strengths
and needs.

10. Early Intervention has helped me be more confident in supporting my child’s social-
emotional development.

11. Early Intervention has helped me better support my child’s social-emotional development.
12. During my time in Early Intervention, | actively participated in helping my team learn more
about my child’s social-emotional strengths and needs.

13. During my time in Early Intervention, | actively participated in developing Individualized
Family Service Plan (IFSP) outcomes that support my child’s social-emotional development.

Note: Families could choose “Not applicable” for this item if they did not have any concerns about their
child’s social-emotional development.

About the 2023 Family Questionnaire and results:

Families with children being served in Early Intervention on June 1, 2023 were identified as questionnaire recipients. The “Number Sent” above represents all of those
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families, excluding those with an incorrect address or a child who was deceased. All survey items were rated on a five-point scale, with the following possible responses:
Strongly Disagree, Disagree, Neither Agree nor Disagree, Agree, and Strongly Agree. All responses of ‘Agree’ or ‘Strongly Agree’ were considered to be a positive result. Please

note that items with a small number of responses make it difficult to draw meaningful conclusions.



Gallia County 2023 Family Questionnaire Results

Questionnaire Item

1. Early Intervention has helped me to know my rights in the program.

2. Early Intervention has helped me to communicate my child’s needs.

3. Early Intervention has helped me to help my child learn and develop.

4. | am satisfied with the respect shown to my family by Early Intervention Service
Coordinators and Service Providers.

5. | am satisfied with my family’s participation in the development of our Individualized Family
Service Plan (IFSP).

6. | am satisfied with the assistance that Early Intervention has given my family.

7. | am satisfied with my child’s progress.

8. I am likely to recommend Early Intervention to another family.

9. Early Intervention has helped me better understand my child’s social-emotional strengths
and needs.

10. Early Intervention has helped me be more confident in supporting my child’s social-
emotional development.

11. Early Intervention has helped me better support my child’s social-emotional development.
12. During my time in Early Intervention, | actively participated in helping my team learn more
about my child’s social-emotional strengths and needs.

13. During my time in Early Intervention, | actively participated in developing Individualized
Family Service Plan (IFSP) outcomes that support my child’s social-emotional development.

Note: Families could choose “Not applicable” for this item if they did not have any concerns about their
child’s social-emotional development.

About the 2023 Family Questionnaire and results:

Families with children being served in Early Intervention on June 1, 2023 were identified as questionnaire recipients. The “Number Sent” above represents all of those
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families, excluding those with an incorrect address or a child who was deceased. All survey items were rated on a five-point scale, with the following possible responses:
Strongly Disagree, Disagree, Neither Agree nor Disagree, Agree, and Strongly Agree. All responses of ‘Agree’ or ‘Strongly Agree’ were considered to be a positive result. Please

note that items with a small number of responses make it difficult to draw meaningful conclusions.



Geauga County 2023 Family Questionnaire Results

1. Early Intervention has helped me to know my rights in the program. 30 34 88.24% 92.68%
2. Early Intervention has helped me to communicate my child’s needs. 29 34 85.29% 95.20%
3. Early Intervention has helped me to help my child learn and develop. 31 34 91.18% 94.42%
4.1 an:n satisfied with tI:ne respe.ct shown to my family by Early Intervention Service 31 34 91.18% 96.86%
Coordinators and Service Providers.

5.1 a.m satisfied with my family’s participation in the development of our Individualized Family 30 33 90.91% 96.21%
Service Plan (IFSP).

6. | am satisfied with the assistance that Early Intervention has given my family. 30 34 88.24% 95.32%
7. | am satisfied with my child’s progress. 30 34 88.24% 91.46%
8. I am likely to recommend Early Intervention to another family. 30 34 88.24% 95.49%
:ia;:;/e?sterventlon has helped me better understand my child’s social-emotional strengths 25 34 73.53% 89.48%
10. Early Intervention has helped me be more confident in supporting my child’s social- 95 34 73.53% 90.43%

emotional development.

11. Early Intervention has helped me better support my child’s social-emotional development. 26 33 78.79% 91.09%
12. During my time in Early Intervention, | actively participated in helping my team learn more
about my child’s social-emotional strengths and needs.

13. During my time in Early Intervention, | actively participated in developing Individualized

Family Service Plan (IFSP) outcomes that support my child’s social-emotional development. 14 19 73.68% 92 67%
Note: Families could choose “Not applicable” for this item if they did not have any concerns about their ’ ’
child’s social-emotional development.

30 33 90.91% 93.54%

Geauga Geauga Geauga Statewide
County County County
Response
Number Number Response Rate
Received Sent Rate
34 92 36.96% 26.19%

About the 2023 Family Questionnaire and results:

Families with children being served in Early Intervention on June 1, 2023 were identified as questionnaire recipients. The “Number Sent” above represents all of those
families, excluding those with an incorrect address or a child who was deceased. All survey items were rated on a five-point scale, with the following possible responses:
Strongly Disagree, Disagree, Neither Agree nor Disagree, Agree, and Strongly Agree. All responses of ‘Agree’ or ‘Strongly Agree’ were considered to be a positive result. Please
note that items with a small number of responses make it difficult to draw meaningful conclusions.



Greene County 2023 Family Questionnaire Results

1. Early Intervention has helped me to know my rights in the program. 69 72 95.83% 92.68%
2. Early Intervention has helped me to communicate my child’s needs. 70 72 97.22% 95.20%
3. Early Intervention has helped me to help my child learn and develop. 70 72 97.22% 94.42%
4.1 an:n satisfied with tI:ne respe.ct shown to my family by Early Intervention Service 70 71 98.59% 96.86%
Coordinators and Service Providers.

5.1 a.m satisfied with my family’s participation in the development of our Individualized Family 71 72 98.61% 96.21%
Service Plan (IFSP).

6. | am satisfied with the assistance that Early Intervention has given my family. 70 72 97.22% 95.32%
7. | am satisfied with my child’s progress. 68 72 94.44% 91.46%
8. I am likely to recommend Early Intervention to another family. 69 72 95.83% 95.49%
:ia;:;/e?sterventlon has helped me better understand my child’s social-emotional strengths 67 7 93.06% 89.48%
10. Early Intervention has helped me be more confident in supporting my child’s social- 66 7 91.67% 90.43%

emotional development.

11. Early Intervention has helped me better support my child’s social-emotional development. 67 72 93.06% 91.09%
12. During my time in Early Intervention, | actively participated in helping my team learn more
about my child’s social-emotional strengths and needs.

13. During my time in Early Intervention, | actively participated in developing Individualized

Family Service Plan (IFSP) outcomes that support my child’s social-emotional development. 50 53 94.34% 92 67%
Note: Families could choose “Not applicable” for this item if they did not have any concerns about their ’ ’
child’s social-emotional development.

64 72 88.89% 93.54%

Greene Greene Greene .
Statewide
County County County
Response
Number Number Response Rate
Received Sent Rate
72 258 27.91% 26.19%

About the 2023 Family Questionnaire and results:

Families with children being served in Early Intervention on June 1, 2023 were identified as questionnaire recipients. The “Number Sent” above represents all of those
families, excluding those with an incorrect address or a child who was deceased. All survey items were rated on a five-point scale, with the following possible responses:
Strongly Disagree, Disagree, Neither Agree nor Disagree, Agree, and Strongly Agree. All responses of ‘Agree’ or ‘Strongly Agree’ were considered to be a positive result. Please
note that items with a small number of responses make it difficult to draw meaningful conclusions.



Guernsey County 2023 Family Questionnaire Results

1. Early Intervention has helped me to know my rights in the program. 8 8 100.00% 92.68%
2. Early Intervention has helped me to communicate my child’s needs. 8 8 100.00% 95.20%
3. Early Intervention has helped me to help my child learn and develop. 8 8 100.00% 94.42%
4.1 an:n satisfied with tI:ne respe.ct shown to my family by Early Intervention Service 8 8 100.00% 96.86%
Coordinators and Service Providers.

5.1 a.m satisfied with my family’s participation in the development of our Individualized Family 3 3 100.00% 96.21%
Service Plan (IFSP).

6. | am satisfied with the assistance that Early Intervention has given my family. 8 8 100.00% 95.32%
7. | am satisfied with my child’s progress. 8 8 100.00% 91.46%
8.1 am likely to recommend Early Intervention to another family. 8 8 100.00% 95.49%
:ia;:;/e?sterventlon has helped me better understand my child’s social-emotional strengths 3 3 100.00% 89.48%
10. Early Intervention has helped me be more confident in supporting my child’s social- 8 8 100.00% 90.43%

emotional development.

11. Early Intervention has helped me better support my child’s social-emotional development. 8 8 100.00% 91.09%
12. During my time in Early Intervention, | actively participated in helping my team learn more
about my child’s social-emotional strengths and needs.

13. During my time in Early Intervention, | actively participated in developing Individualized
Family Service Plan (IFSP) outcomes that support my child’s social-emotional development. 7 7 100.00% 92 67%

Note: Families could choose “Not applicable” for this item if they did not have any concerns about their
child’s social-emotional development.

8 8 100.00% 93.54%

Guernsey Guernsey Guernsey Statewide
County County County
Response
Number Number Response Rate
Received Sent Rate
8 62 12.90% 26.19%

About the 2023 Family Questionnaire and results:

Families with children being served in Early Intervention on June 1, 2023 were identified as questionnaire recipients. The “Number Sent” above represents all of those
families, excluding those with an incorrect address or a child who was deceased. All survey items were rated on a five-point scale, with the following possible responses:
Strongly Disagree, Disagree, Neither Agree nor Disagree, Agree, and Strongly Agree. All responses of ‘Agree’ or ‘Strongly Agree’ were considered to be a positive result. Please
note that items with a small number of responses make it difficult to draw meaningful conclusions.



Hamilton County 2023 Family Questionnaire Results

1. Early Intervention has helped me to know my rights in the program. 104 118 88.14% 92.68%
2. Early Intervention has helped me to communicate my child’s needs. 107 117 91.45% 95.20%
3. Early Intervention has helped me to help my child learn and develop. 100 118 84.75% 94.42%
4.1 an:n satisfied with tI:ne respe.ct shown to my family by Early Intervention Service 110 117 94.02% 96.86%
Coordinators and Service Providers.

5.1 a.m satisfied with my family’s participation in the development of our Individualized Family 111 118 94.07% 96.21%
Service Plan (IFSP).

6. | am satisfied with the assistance that Early Intervention has given my family. 106 118 89.83% 95.32%
7. | am satisfied with my child’s progress. 102 118 86.44% 91.46%
8. I am likely to recommend Early Intervention to another family. 108 118 91.53% 95.49%
:ia;:;/e?sterventlon has helped me better understand my child’s social-emotional strengths 93 113 82 30% 89.48%
10. Early Intervention has helped me be more confident in supporting my child’s social- 97 113 85.84% 90.43%

emotional development.

11. Early Intervention has helped me better support my child’s social-emotional development. 94 112 83.93% 91.09%
12. During my time in Early Intervention, | actively participated in helping my team learn more
about my child’s social-emotional strengths and needs.

13. During my time in Early Intervention, | actively participated in developing Individualized

Family Service Plan (IFSP) outcomes that support my child’s social-emotional development. 76 36 88.37% 92 67%
Note: Families could choose “Not applicable” for this item if they did not have any concerns about their ’ ’
child’s social-emotional development.

101 111 90.99% 93.54%

Hamilton Hamilton Hamilton .
Statewide
County County County
Response
Number Number Response Rate
Received Sent Rate
118 641 18.41% 26.19%

About the 2023 Family Questionnaire and results:

Families with children being served in Early Intervention on June 1, 2023 were identified as questionnaire recipients. The “Number Sent” above represents all of those
families, excluding those with an incorrect address or a child who was deceased. All survey items were rated on a five-point scale, with the following possible responses:
Strongly Disagree, Disagree, Neither Agree nor Disagree, Agree, and Strongly Agree. All responses of ‘Agree’ or ‘Strongly Agree’ were considered to be a positive result. Please
note that items with a small number of responses make it difficult to draw meaningful conclusions.



Hancock County 2023 Family Questionnaire Results

1. Early Intervention has helped me to know my rights in the program. 29 32 90.63% 92.68%
2. Early Intervention has helped me to communicate my child’s needs. 30 32 93.75% 95.20%
3. Early Intervention has helped me to help my child learn and develop. 30 32 93.75% 94.42%
4.1 an:n satisfied with tI:ne respe.ct shown to my family by Early Intervention Service 31 39 96.88% 96.86%
Coordinators and Service Providers.

5.1 a.m satisfied with my family’s participation in the development of our Individualized Family 30 31 96.77% 96.21%
Service Plan (IFSP).

6. | am satisfied with the assistance that Early Intervention has given my family. 31 32 96.88% 95.32%
7. | am satisfied with my child’s progress. 29 32 90.63% 91.46%
8. I am likely to recommend Early Intervention to another family. 30 32 93.75% 95.49%
:ia;:;/e?sterventlon has helped me better understand my child’s social-emotional strengths 29 32 90.63% 89.48%
10. Early Intervention has helped me be more confident in supporting my child’s social- 30 39 93.75% 90.43%

emotional development.

11. Early Intervention has helped me better support my child’s social-emotional development. 30 32 93.75% 91.09%
12. During my time in Early Intervention, | actively participated in helping my team learn more
about my child’s social-emotional strengths and needs.

13. During my time in Early Intervention, | actively participated in developing Individualized
Family Service Plan (IFSP) outcomes that support my child’s social-emotional development. 20 20 100.00% 92 67%

Note: Families could choose “Not applicable” for this item if they did not have any concerns about their
child’s social-emotional development.

30 32 93.75% 93.54%

Hancock Hancock Hancock .
Statewide
County County County
Response
Number Number Response Rate
Received Sent Rate
32 109 29.36% 26.19%

About the 2023 Family Questionnaire and results:

Families with children being served in Early Intervention on June 1, 2023 were identified as questionnaire recipients. The “Number Sent” above represents all of those
families, excluding those with an incorrect address or a child who was deceased. All survey items were rated on a five-point scale, with the following possible responses:
Strongly Disagree, Disagree, Neither Agree nor Disagree, Agree, and Strongly Agree. All responses of ‘Agree’ or ‘Strongly Agree’ were considered to be a positive result. Please
note that items with a small number of responses make it difficult to draw meaningful conclusions.



Hardin County 2023 Family Questionnaire Results

1. Early Intervention has helped me to know my rights in the program. 21 23 91.30% 92.68%
2. Early Intervention has helped me to communicate my child’s needs. 21 23 91.30% 95.20%
3. Early Intervention has helped me to help my child learn and develop. 22 23 95.65% 94.42%
4.1 an:n satisfied with tI:ne respe.ct shown to my family by Early Intervention Service 1 »3 91.30% 96.86%
Coordinators and Service Providers.

5.1 a.m satisfied with my family’s participation in the development of our Individualized Family 2 23 91.30% 96.21%
Service Plan (IFSP).

6. | am satisfied with the assistance that Early Intervention has given my family. 22 23 95.65% 95.32%
7. | am satisfied with my child’s progress. 21 23 91.30% 91.46%
8. I am likely to recommend Early Intervention to another family. 21 23 91.30% 95.49%
:ia;:;/e?sterventlon has helped me better understand my child’s social-emotional strengths 29 53 95.65% 89.48%
10. Early Intervention has helped me be more confident in supporting my child’s social- 20 53 86.96% 90.43%

emotional development.

11. Early Intervention has helped me better support my child’s social-emotional development. 21 23 91.30% 91.09%
12. During my time in Early Intervention, | actively participated in helping my team learn more
about my child’s social-emotional strengths and needs.

13. During my time in Early Intervention, | actively participated in developing Individualized

Family Service Plan (IFSP) outcomes that support my child’s social-emotional development. 15 17 88.24% 92 67%
Note: Families could choose “Not applicable” for this item if they did not have any concerns about their ’ ’
child’s social-emotional development.

22 23 95.65% 93.54%

Hardin Hardin Hardin .
Statewide
County County County
Response
Number Number Response Rate
Received Sent Rate
23 44 52.27% 26.19%

About the 2023 Family Questionnaire and results:

Families with children being served in Early Intervention on June 1, 2023 were identified as questionnaire recipients. The “Number Sent” above represents all of those
families, excluding those with an incorrect address or a child who was deceased. All survey items were rated on a five-point scale, with the following possible responses:
Strongly Disagree, Disagree, Neither Agree nor Disagree, Agree, and Strongly Agree. All responses of ‘Agree’ or ‘Strongly Agree’ were considered to be a positive result. Please
note that items with a small number of responses make it difficult to draw meaningful conclusions.



Harrison County 2023 Family Questionnaire Results

1. Early Intervention has helped me to know my rights in the program. 3 3 100.00% 92.68%
2. Early Intervention has helped me to communicate my child’s needs. 3 3 100.00% 95.20%
3. Early Intervention has helped me to help my child learn and develop. 3 3 100.00% 94.42%
4.1 an:n satisfied with tI:ne respe.ct shown to my family by Early Intervention Service 3 3 100.00% 96.86%
Coordinators and Service Providers.

5.1 a.m satisfied with my family’s participation in the development of our Individualized Family 3 3 100.00% 96.21%
Service Plan (IFSP).

6. | am satisfied with the assistance that Early Intervention has given my family. 3 3 100.00% 95.32%
7. | am satisfied with my child’s progress. 3 3 100.00% 91.46%
8.1 am likely to recommend Early Intervention to another family. 3 3 100.00% 95.49%
:ia;:;/e?sterventlon has helped me better understand my child’s social-emotional strengths 3 3 100.00% 89.48%
10. Early Intervention has helped me be more confident in supporting my child’s social- 3 3 100.00% 90.43%

emotional development.

11. Early Intervention has helped me better support my child’s social-emotional development. 3 3 100.00% 91.09%
12. During my time in Early Intervention, | actively participated in helping my team learn more
about my child’s social-emotional strengths and needs.

13. During my time in Early Intervention, | actively participated in developing Individualized
Family Service Plan (IFSP) outcomes that support my child’s social-emotional development. 1 1 100.00% 92 67%

Note: Families could choose “Not applicable” for this item if they did not have any concerns about their
child’s social-emotional development.

3 3 100.00% 93.54%

Harrison Harrison Harrison .
Statewide
County County County
Response
Number Number Response Rate
Received Sent Rate
3 21 14.29% 26.19%

About the 2023 Family Questionnaire and results:

Families with children being served in Early Intervention on June 1, 2023 were identified as questionnaire recipients. The “Number Sent” above represents all of those
families, excluding those with an incorrect address or a child who was deceased. All survey items were rated on a five-point scale, with the following possible responses:
Strongly Disagree, Disagree, Neither Agree nor Disagree, Agree, and Strongly Agree. All responses of ‘Agree’ or ‘Strongly Agree’ were considered to be a positive result. Please
note that items with a small number of responses make it difficult to draw meaningful conclusions.



Henry County 2023 Family Questionnaire Results

Henry Henrv Count Henry County Statewide
Questionnaire Item County VA" ¥ Percent Percent
Positive Responses Positive Positive
Responses P Responses Responses
1. Early Intervention has helped me to know my rights in the program. 50 53 94.34% 92.68%
2. Early Intervention has helped me to communicate my child’s needs. 52 53 98.11% 95.20%
3. Early Intervention has helped me to help my child learn and develop. 51 53 96.23% 94.42%
4.1 arr.I satisfied with t!le respe.ct shown to my family by Early Intervention Service 52 53 98.11% 96.86%
Coordinators and Service Providers.
5.1 a_m satisfied with my family’s participation in the development of our Individualized Family 51 53 96.23% 96.21%
Service Plan (IFSP).
6. | am satisfied with the assistance that Early Intervention has given my family. 51 53 96.23% 95.32%
7. | am satisfied with my child’s progress. 48 52 92.31% 91.46%
8. I am likely to recommend Early Intervention to another family. 51 53 96.23% 95.49%
:;IZar:ge:\:erventlon has helped me better understand my child’s social-emotional strengths 50 53 94.34% 89.48%
10. Early Intervention has helped me be more confident in supporting my child’s social- 48 53 90.57% 90.43%

emotional development.

11. Early Intervention has helped me better support my child’s social-emotional development. 49 53 92.45% 91.09%
12. During my time in Early Intervention, | actively participated in helping my team learn more
about my child’s social-emotional strengths and needs.

13. During my time in Early Intervention, | actively participated in developing Individualized
Family Se'ryice Plan (IFSP) outcomgs that suppprt mY chiId’§ social-emotional development'. 31 32 96.88% 92 67%
Note: Families could choose “Not applicable” for this item if they did not have any concerns about their

child’s social-emotional development.

53 53 100.00% 93.54%

H
Coznr:ty Henry County Henry County Statewide
v Number Response Response
Number
. Sent Rate Rate
Received
53 63 84.13% 26.19%

About the 2023 Family Questionnaire and results:

Families with children being served in Early Intervention on June 1, 2023 were identified as questionnaire recipients. The “Number Sent” above represents all of those
families, excluding those with an incorrect address or a child who was deceased. All survey items were rated on a five-point scale, with the following possible responses:
Strongly Disagree, Disagree, Neither Agree nor Disagree, Agree, and Strongly Agree. All responses of ‘Agree’ or ‘Strongly Agree’ were considered to be a positive result. Please
note that items with a small number of responses make it difficult to draw meaningful conclusions.



Highland County 2023 Family Questionnaire Results

1. Early Intervention has helped me to know my rights in the program. 20 21 95.24% 92.68%
2. Early Intervention has helped me to communicate my child’s needs. 19 20 95.00% 95.20%
3. Early Intervention has helped me to help my child learn and develop. 20 21 95.24% 94.42%
4.1 an:n satisfied with tI:ne respe.ct shown to my family by Early Intervention Service 20 71 95.24% 96.86%
Coordinators and Service Providers.

5.1 a.m satisfied with my family’s participation in the development of our Individualized Family 19 20 95.00% 96.21%
Service Plan (IFSP).

6. | am satisfied with the assistance that Early Intervention has given my family. 19 21 90.48% 95.32%
7. | am satisfied with my child’s progress. 20 21 95.24% 91.46%
8. I am likely to recommend Early Intervention to another family. 18 20 90.00% 95.49%
:ia;:;/e?sterventlon has helped me better understand my child’s social-emotional strengths 19 21 90.48% 89.48%
10. Early Intervention has helped me be more confident in supporting my child’s social- 18 21 85.71% 90.43%

emotional development.

11. Early Intervention has helped me better support my child’s social-emotional development. 19 21 90.48% 91.09%
12. During my time in Early Intervention, | actively participated in helping my team learn more
about my child’s social-emotional strengths and needs.

13. During my time in Early Intervention, | actively participated in developing Individualized
Family Service Plan (IFSP) outcomes that support my child’s social-emotional development. 13 14 92.86% 92 67%

Note: Families could choose “Not applicable” for this item if they did not have any concerns about their
child’s social-emotional development.

19 20 95.00% 93.54%

Highland Highland Highland Statewide
County County County
Response
Number Number Response Rate
Received Sent Rate
21 65 32.31% 26.19%

About the 2023 Family Questionnaire and results:

Families with children being served in Early Intervention on June 1, 2023 were identified as questionnaire recipients. The “Number Sent” above represents all of those
families, excluding those with an incorrect address or a child who was deceased. All survey items were rated on a five-point scale, with the following possible responses:
Strongly Disagree, Disagree, Neither Agree nor Disagree, Agree, and Strongly Agree. All responses of ‘Agree’ or ‘Strongly Agree’ were considered to be a positive result. Please
note that items with a small number of responses make it difficult to draw meaningful conclusions.



Hocking County 2023 Family Questionnaire Results

1. Early Intervention has helped me to know my rights in the program. 17 17 100.00% 92.68%
2. Early Intervention has helped me to communicate my child’s needs. 18 18 100.00% 95.20%
3. Early Intervention has helped me to help my child learn and develop. 17 18 94.44% 94.42%
4.1 an:n satisfied with tI:ne respe.ct shown to my family by Early Intervention Service 18 18 100.00% 96.86%
Coordinators and Service Providers.

5.1 a.m satisfied with my family’s participation in the development of our Individualized Family 18 18 100.00% 96.21%
Service Plan (IFSP).

6. | am satisfied with the assistance that Early Intervention has given my family. 17 18 94.44% 95.32%
7. | am satisfied with my child’s progress. 17 18 94.44% 91.46%
8. I am likely to recommend Early Intervention to another family. 17 18 94.44% 95.49%
:ia;:;/e?sterventlon has helped me better understand my child’s social-emotional strengths 17 18 94.44% 89.48%
10. Early Intervention has helped me be more confident in supporting my child’s social- 17 18 94.44% 90.43%

emotional development.

11. Early Intervention has helped me better support my child’s social-emotional development. 17 18 94.44% 91.09%
12. During my time in Early Intervention, | actively participated in helping my team learn more
about my child’s social-emotional strengths and needs.

13. During my time in Early Intervention, | actively participated in developing Individualized
Family Service Plan (IFSP) outcomes that support my child’s social-emotional development. 11 11 100.00% 92 67%

Note: Families could choose “Not applicable” for this item if they did not have any concerns about their
child’s social-emotional development.

18 18 100.00% 93.54%

Hocking Hocking Hocking Statewide
County County County
Response
Number Number Response Rate
Received Sent Rate
18 40 45.00% 26.19%

About the 2023 Family Questionnaire and results:

Families with children being served in Early Intervention on June 1, 2023 were identified as questionnaire recipients. The “Number Sent” above represents all of those
families, excluding those with an incorrect address or a child who was deceased. All survey items were rated on a five-point scale, with the following possible responses:
Strongly Disagree, Disagree, Neither Agree nor Disagree, Agree, and Strongly Agree. All responses of ‘Agree’ or ‘Strongly Agree’ were considered to be a positive result. Please
note that items with a small number of responses make it difficult to draw meaningful conclusions.



Holmes County 2023 Family Questionnaire Results

1. Early Intervention has helped me to know my rights in the program. 9 9 100.00% 92.68%
2. Early Intervention has helped me to communicate my child’s needs. 9 9 100.00% 95.20%
3. Early Intervention has helped me to help my child learn and develop. 9 9 100.00% 94.42%
4.1 an:n satisfied with tI:ne respe.ct shown to my family by Early Intervention Service 9 9 100.00% 96.86%
Coordinators and Service Providers.

5.1 a.m satisfied with my family’s participation in the development of our Individualized Family 9 9 100.00% 96.21%
Service Plan (IFSP).

6. | am satisfied with the assistance that Early Intervention has given my family. 9 9 100.00% 95.32%
7. | am satisfied with my child’s progress. 8 9 88.89% 91.46%
8.1 am likely to recommend Early Intervention to another family. 9 9 100.00% 95.49%
:ia;:;/e?sterventlon has helped me better understand my child’s social-emotional strengths 3 9 88.89% 89.48%
10. Early Intervention has helped me be more confident in supporting my child’s social- 8 9 88.89% 90.43%

emotional development.

11. Early Intervention has helped me better support my child’s social-emotional development. 8 9 88.89% 91.09%
12. During my time in Early Intervention, | actively participated in helping my team learn more
about my child’s social-emotional strengths and needs.

13. During my time in Early Intervention, | actively participated in developing Individualized

Family Service Plan (IFSP) outcomes that support my child’s social-emotional development. 8 9 88.89% 92 67%
Note: Families could choose “Not applicable” for this item if they did not have any concerns about their ’ ’
child’s social-emotional development.

8 9 88.89% 93.54%

Holmes Holmes Holmes .
Statewide
County County County
Response
Number Number Response Rate
Received Sent Rate
9 46 19.57% 26.19%

About the 2023 Family Questionnaire and results:

Families with children being served in Early Intervention on June 1, 2023 were identified as questionnaire recipients. The “Number Sent” above represents all of those
families, excluding those with an incorrect address or a child who was deceased. All survey items were rated on a five-point scale, with the following possible responses:
Strongly Disagree, Disagree, Neither Agree nor Disagree, Agree, and Strongly Agree. All responses of ‘Agree’ or ‘Strongly Agree’ were considered to be a positive result. Please
note that items with a small number of responses make it difficult to draw meaningful conclusions.



Huron County 2023 Family Questionnaire Results

Questionnaire Item

1. Early Intervention has helped me to know my rights in the program.

2. Early Intervention has helped me to communicate my child’s needs.

3. Early Intervention has helped me to help my child learn and develop.

4. | am satisfied with the respect shown to my family by Early Intervention Service
Coordinators and Service Providers.

5. | am satisfied with my family’s participation in the development of our Individualized Family
Service Plan (IFSP).

6. | am satisfied with the assistance that Early Intervention has given my family.

7. | am satisfied with my child’s progress.

8. I am likely to recommend Early Intervention to another family.

9. Early Intervention has helped me better understand my child’s social-emotional strengths
and needs.

10. Early Intervention has helped me be more confident in supporting my child’s social-
emotional development.

11. Early Intervention has helped me better support my child’s social-emotional development.
12. During my time in Early Intervention, | actively participated in helping my team learn more
about my child’s social-emotional strengths and needs.

13. During my time in Early Intervention, | actively participated in developing Individualized
Family Service Plan (IFSP) outcomes that support my child’s social-emotional development.

Note: Families could choose “Not applicable” for this item if they did not have any concerns about their
child’s social-emotional development.

About the 2023 Family Questionnaire and results:

Families with children being served in Early Intervention on June 1, 2023 were identified as questionnaire recipients. The “Number Sent” above represents all of those
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families, excluding those with an incorrect address or a child who was deceased. All survey items were rated on a five-point scale, with the following possible responses:
Strongly Disagree, Disagree, Neither Agree nor Disagree, Agree, and Strongly Agree. All responses of ‘Agree’ or ‘Strongly Agree’ were considered to be a positive result. Please

note that items with a small number of responses make it difficult to draw meaningful conclusions.



Jackson County 2023 Family Questionnaire Results

1. Early Intervention has helped me to know my rights in the program. 2 3 66.67% 92.68%
2. Early Intervention has helped me to communicate my child’s needs. 2 3 66.67% 95.20%
3. Early Intervention has helped me to help my child learn and develop. 2 3 66.67% 94.42%
4.1 an:n satisfied with tI:ne respe.ct shown to my family by Early Intervention Service ) 3 66.67% 96.86%
Coordinators and Service Providers.

5.1 a.m satisfied with my family’s participation in the development of our Individualized Family ) 3 66.67% 96.21%
Service Plan (IFSP).

6. | am satisfied with the assistance that Early Intervention has given my family. 2 3 66.67% 95.32%
7. | am satisfied with my child’s progress. 2 3 66.67% 91.46%
8.1 am likely to recommend Early Intervention to another family. 2 3 66.67% 95.49%
:ia;:;/e?sterventlon has helped me better understand my child’s social-emotional strengths ) 3 66.67% 89.48%
10. Early Intervention has helped me be more confident in supporting my child’s social- ) 3 66.67% 90.43%

emotional development.

11. Early Intervention has helped me better support my child’s social-emotional development. 2 3 66.67% 91.09%
12. During my time in Early Intervention, | actively participated in helping my team learn more
about my child’s social-emotional strengths and needs.

13. During my time in Early Intervention, | actively participated in developing Individualized

Family Service Plan (IFSP) outcomes that support my child’s social-emotional development. 3 3 100.00% 92 67%
Note: Families could choose “Not applicable” for this item if they did not have any concerns about their ' ’
child’s social-emotional development.

2 3 66.67% 93.54%

Jackson Jackson Jackson .
Statewide
County County County
Response
Number Number Response Rate
Received Sent Rate
3 23 13.04% 26.19%

About the 2023 Family Questionnaire and results:

Families with children being served in Early Intervention on June 1, 2023 were identified as questionnaire recipients. The “Number Sent” above represents all of those
families, excluding those with an incorrect address or a child who was deceased. All survey items were rated on a five-point scale, with the following possible responses:
Strongly Disagree, Disagree, Neither Agree nor Disagree, Agree, and Strongly Agree. All responses of ‘Agree’ or ‘Strongly Agree’ were considered to be a positive result. Please
note that items with a small number of responses make it difficult to draw meaningful conclusions.



Jefferson County 2023 Family Questionnaire Results

1. Early Intervention has helped me to know my rights in the program. 15 15 100.00% 92.68%
2. Early Intervention has helped me to communicate my child’s needs. 15 15 100.00% 95.20%
3. Early Intervention has helped me to help my child learn and develop. 14 15 93.33% 94.42%
4.1 an:n satisfied with tI:ne respe.ct shown to my family by Early Intervention Service 15 15 100.00% 96.86%
Coordinators and Service Providers.

5.1 a.m satisfied with my family’s participation in the development of our Individualized Family 15 15 100.00% 96.21%
Service Plan (IFSP).

6. | am satisfied with the assistance that Early Intervention has given my family. 14 15 93.33% 95.32%
7. | am satisfied with my child’s progress. 13 15 86.67% 91.46%
8. I am likely to recommend Early Intervention to another family. 15 15 100.00% 95.49%
9. Early Intervention has helped me better understand my child’s social-emotional strengths 14 15 93.33% 89.48%
and needs.

10. Early Intervention has helped me be more confident in supporting my child’s social- 14 15 93.33% 90.43%

emotional development.

11. Early Intervention has helped me better support my child’s social-emotional development. 14 15 93.33% 91.09%
12. During my time in Early Intervention, | actively participated in helping my team learn more
about my child’s social-emotional strengths and needs.

13. During my time in Early Intervention, | actively participated in developing Individualized
Family Service Plan (IFSP) outcomes that support my child’s social-emotional development. 12 14 85.71% 92 67%

Note: Families could choose “Not applicable” for this item if they did not have any concerns about their
child’s social-emotional development.

15 15 100.00% 93.54%

Jefferson Jefferson Jefferson .
Statewide
County County County
Response
Number Number Response Rate
Received Sent Rate
15 69 21.74% 26.19%

About the 2023 Family Questionnaire and results:

Families with children being served in Early Intervention on June 1, 2023 were identified as questionnaire recipients. The “Number Sent” above represents all of those
families, excluding those with an incorrect address or a child who was deceased. All survey items were rated on a five-point scale, with the following possible responses:
Strongly Disagree, Disagree, Neither Agree nor Disagree, Agree, and Strongly Agree. All responses of ‘Agree’ or ‘Strongly Agree’ were considered to be a positive result. Please
note that items with a small number of responses make it difficult to draw meaningful conclusions.



Knox County 2023 Family Questionnaire Results

K .
Knox County  Knox County "ox County  Statewide

Questionnaire ltem Positive Al Pefcent Percent

Positive Positive

Responses Responses
Responses Responses

1. Early Intervention has helped me to know my rights in the program. 17 17 100.00% 92.68%
2. Early Intervention has helped me to communicate my child’s needs. 17 17 100.00% 95.20%
3. Early Intervention has helped me to help my child learn and develop. 17 17 100.00% 94.42%
4.1 arr.I satisfied with t!le respe.ct shown to my family by Early Intervention Service 17 17 100.00% 96.86%
Coordinators and Service Providers.
5.1 a_m satisfied with my family’s participation in the development of our Individualized Family 17 17 100.00% 96.21%
Service Plan (IFSP).
6. | am satisfied with the assistance that Early Intervention has given my family. 17 17 100.00% 95.32%
7. | am satisfied with my child’s progress. 17 17 100.00% 91.46%
8. I am likely to recommend Early Intervention to another family. 17 17 100.00% 95.49%
:;IZar:ge:\:erventlon has helped me better understand my child’s social-emotional strengths 13 17 76.47% 89.48%
10. Earrly Intervention has helped me be more confident in supporting my child’s social- 13 17 26.47% 90.43%
emotional development.
11. Early Intervention has helped me better support my child’s social-emotional development. 14 17 82.35% 91.09%
12. During my time in Early Intervention, | actively participated in helping my team learn more 13 17 76.47% 93.549%

about my child’s social-emotional strengths and needs.

13. During my time in Early Intervention, | actively participated in developing Individualized

Family Service Plan (IFSP) outcomes that support my child’s social-emotional development. 9 10 90.00% 92 67%
Note: Families could choose “Not applicable” for this item if they did not have any concerns about their

child’s social-emotional development.

Knox County  Knox County Knox County Statewide

Number Number Response Response
Received Sent Rate Rate
17 54 31.48% 26.19%

About the 2023 Family Questionnaire and results:
Families with children being served in Early Intervention on June 1, 2023 were identified as questionnaire recipients. The “Number Sent” above represents all of those

families, excluding those with an incorrect address or a child who was deceased. All survey items were rated on a five-point scale, with the following possible responses:
Strongly Disagree, Disagree, Neither Agree nor Disagree, Agree, and Strongly Agree. All responses of ‘Agree’ or ‘Strongly Agree’ were considered to be a positive result. Please
note that items with a small number of responses make it difficult to draw meaningful conclusions.



Lake County 2023 Family Questionnaire Results

Lake County  Lake County Lake County  Statewide

Questionnaire ltem Positive Al Pefcent Percent

Positive Positive

Responses Responses
Responses Responses

1. Early Intervention has helped me to know my rights in the program. 53 58 91.38% 92.68%
2. Early Intervention has helped me to communicate my child’s needs. 55 58 94.83% 95.20%
3. Early Intervention has helped me to help my child learn and develop. 55 58 94.83% 94.42%
4.1 arr.I satisfied with t!le respe.ct shown to my family by Early Intervention Service 58 59 98.31% 96.86%
Coordinators and Service Providers.
5.1 a_m satisfied with my family’s participation in the development of our Individualized Family 58 59 98.31% 96.21%
Service Plan (IFSP).
6. | am satisfied with the assistance that Early Intervention has given my family. 59 59 100.00% 95.32%
7. | am satisfied with my child’s progress. 56 59 94.92% 91.46%
8. I am likely to recommend Early Intervention to another family. 58 59 98.31% 95.49%
:;IZar:ge:\:erventlon has helped me better understand my child’s social-emotional strengths 54 59 91.53% 89.48%
10. Early Intervention has helped me be more confident in supporting my child’s social- 52 59 88.14% 90.43%

emotional development.

11. Early Intervention has helped me better support my child’s social-emotional development. 54 59 91.53% 91.09%
12. During my time in Early Intervention, | actively participated in helping my team learn more
about my child’s social-emotional strengths and needs.

13. During my time in Early Intervention, | actively participated in developing Individualized
Family Se'ryice Plan (IFSP) outcomgs that suppprt mY chiId’§ social-emotional development'. 42 a4 95.45% 92 67%
Note: Families could choose “Not applicable” for this item if they did not have any concerns about their

child’s social-emotional development.

55 59 93.22% 93.54%

Lake County  Lake County Lake County Statewide

Number Number Response Response
Received Sent Rate Rate
59 231 25.54% 26.19%

About the 2023 Family Questionnaire and results:

Families with children being served in Early Intervention on June 1, 2023 were identified as questionnaire recipients. The “Number Sent” above represents all of those
families, excluding those with an incorrect address or a child who was deceased. All survey items were rated on a five-point scale, with the following possible responses:
Strongly Disagree, Disagree, Neither Agree nor Disagree, Agree, and Strongly Agree. All responses of ‘Agree’ or ‘Strongly Agree’ were considered to be a positive result. Please
note that items with a small number of responses make it difficult to draw meaningful conclusions.



Lawrence County 2023 Family Questionnaire Results

1. Early Intervention has helped me to know my rights in the program. 36 37 97.30% 92.68%
2. Early Intervention has helped me to communicate my child’s needs. 35 37 94.59% 95.20%
3. Early Intervention has helped me to help my child learn and develop. 36 37 97.30% 94.42%
4.1 an:n satisfied with tI:ne respe.ct shown to my family by Early Intervention Service 37 37 100.00% 96.86%
Coordinators and Service Providers.

5.1 a.m satisfied with my family’s participation in the development of our Individualized Family 36 37 97.30% 96.21%
Service Plan (IFSP).

6. | am satisfied with the assistance that Early Intervention has given my family. 36 37 97.30% 95.32%
7. | am satisfied with my child’s progress. 36 37 97.30% 91.46%
8. I am likely to recommend Early Intervention to another family. 36 37 97.30% 95.49%
:ia;:;/e?sterventlon has helped me better understand my child’s social-emotional strengths 36 37 97 30% 89.48%
10. Early Intervention has helped me be more confident in supporting my child’s social- 36 37 97 30% 90.43%

emotional development.

11. Early Intervention has helped me better support my child’s social-emotional development. 36 37 97.30% 91.09%
12. During my time in Early Intervention, | actively participated in helping my team learn more
about my child’s social-emotional strengths and needs.

13. During my time in Early Intervention, | actively participated in developing Individualized

Family Service Plan (IFSP) outcomes that support my child’s social-emotional development. 25 27 92.59% 92 67%
Note: Families could choose “Not applicable” for this item if they did not have any concerns about their ’ ’
child’s social-emotional development.

36 37 97.30% 93.54%

Lawrence Lawrence Lawrence .
Statewide
County County County
Response
Number Number Response Rate
Received Sent Rate
37 91 40.66% 26.19%

About the 2023 Family Questionnaire and results:

Families with children being served in Early Intervention on June 1, 2023 were identified as questionnaire recipients. The “Number Sent” above represents all of those
families, excluding those with an incorrect address or a child who was deceased. All survey items were rated on a five-point scale, with the following possible responses:
Strongly Disagree, Disagree, Neither Agree nor Disagree, Agree, and Strongly Agree. All responses of ‘Agree’ or ‘Strongly Agree’ were considered to be a positive result. Please
note that items with a small number of responses make it difficult to draw meaningful conclusions.



Licking County 2023 Family Questionnaire Results

1. Early Intervention has helped me to know my rights in the program. 18 18 100.00% 92.68%
2. Early Intervention has helped me to communicate my child’s needs. 18 18 100.00% 95.20%
3. Early Intervention has helped me to help my child learn and develop. 18 18 100.00% 94.42%
4.1 an:n satisfied with tI:ne respe.ct shown to my family by Early Intervention Service 18 18 100.00% 96.86%
Coordinators and Service Providers.

5.1 a.m satisfied with my family’s participation in the development of our Individualized Family 18 18 100.00% 96.21%
Service Plan (IFSP).

6. | am satisfied with the assistance that Early Intervention has given my family. 18 18 100.00% 95.32%
7. | am satisfied with my child’s progress. 18 18 100.00% 91.46%
8. I am likely to recommend Early Intervention to another family. 18 18 100.00% 95.49%
:ia;:;/e?sterventlon has helped me better understand my child’s social-emotional strengths 17 18 94.44% 89.48%
10. Early Intervention has helped me be more confident in supporting my child’s social- 18 18 100.00% 90.43%

emotional development.

11. Early Intervention has helped me better support my child’s social-emotional development. 18 18 100.00% 91.09%
12. During my time in Early Intervention, | actively participated in helping my team learn more
about my child’s social-emotional strengths and needs.

13. During my time in Early Intervention, | actively participated in developing Individualized
Family Service Plan (IFSP) outcomes that support my child’s social-emotional development. 13 13 100.00% 92 67%

Note: Families could choose “Not applicable” for this item if they did not have any concerns about their
child’s social-emotional development.

18 18 100.00% 93.54%

Licki S S
icking Licking Licking Statewide
County County County
Response
Number Number Response Rate
Received Sent Rate
18 144 12.50% 26.19%

About the 2023 Family Questionnaire and results:

Families with children being served in Early Intervention on June 1, 2023 were identified as questionnaire recipients. The “Number Sent” above represents all of those
families, excluding those with an incorrect address or a child who was deceased. All survey items were rated on a five-point scale, with the following possible responses:
Strongly Disagree, Disagree, Neither Agree nor Disagree, Agree, and Strongly Agree. All responses of ‘Agree’ or ‘Strongly Agree’ were considered to be a positive result. Please
note that items with a small number of responses make it difficult to draw meaningful conclusions.



Logan County 2023 Family Questionnaire Results

Questionnaire Item

1. Early Intervention has helped me to know my rights in the program.

2. Early Intervention has helped me to communicate my child’s needs.

3. Early Intervention has helped me to help my child learn and develop.

4. | am satisfied with the respect shown to my family by Early Intervention Service
Coordinators and Service Providers.

5. | am satisfied with my family’s participation in the development of our Individualized Family
Service Plan (IFSP).

6. | am satisfied with the assistance that Early Intervention has given my family.

7. | am satisfied with my child’s progress.

8. I am likely to recommend Early Intervention to another family.

9. Early Intervention has helped me better understand my child’s social-emotional strengths
and needs.

10. Early Intervention has helped me be more confident in supporting my child’s social-
emotional development.

11. Early Intervention has helped me better support my child’s social-emotional development.
12. During my time in Early Intervention, | actively participated in helping my team learn more
about my child’s social-emotional strengths and needs.

13. During my time in Early Intervention, | actively participated in developing Individualized
Family Service Plan (IFSP) outcomes that support my child’s social-emotional development.

Note: Families could choose “Not applicable” for this item if they did not have any concerns about their
child’s social-emotional development.

About the 2023 Family Questionnaire and results:

Families with children being served in Early Intervention on June 1, 2023 were identified as questionnaire recipients. The “Number Sent” above represents all of those
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families, excluding those with an incorrect address or a child who was deceased. All survey items were rated on a five-point scale, with the following possible responses:
Strongly Disagree, Disagree, Neither Agree nor Disagree, Agree, and Strongly Agree. All responses of ‘Agree’ or ‘Strongly Agree’ were considered to be a positive result. Please

note that items with a small number of responses make it difficult to draw meaningful conclusions.



Lorain County 2023 Family Questionnaire Results

Questionnaire Item

1. Early Intervention has helped me to know my rights in the program.

2. Early Intervention has helped me to communicate my child’s needs.

3. Early Intervention has helped me to help my child learn and develop.

4. | am satisfied with the respect shown to my family by Early Intervention Service
Coordinators and Service Providers.

5. | am satisfied with my family’s participation in the development of our Individualized Family
Service Plan (IFSP).

6. | am satisfied with the assistance that Early Intervention has given my family.

7. | am satisfied with my child’s progress.

8. I am likely to recommend Early Intervention to another family.

9. Early Intervention has helped me better understand my child’s social-emotional strengths
and needs.

10. Early Intervention has helped me be more confident in supporting my child’s social-
emotional development.

11. Early Intervention has helped me better support my child’s social-emotional development.
12. During my time in Early Intervention, | actively participated in helping my team learn more
about my child’s social-emotional strengths and needs.

13. During my time in Early Intervention, | actively participated in developing Individualized
Family Service Plan (IFSP) outcomes that support my child’s social-emotional development.

Note: Families could choose “Not applicable” for this item if they did not have any concerns about their
child’s social-emotional development.

About the 2023 Family Questionnaire and results:

Families with children being served in Early Intervention on June 1, 2023 were identified as questionnaire recipients. The “Number Sent” above represents all of those
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families, excluding those with an incorrect address or a child who was deceased. All survey items were rated on a five-point scale, with the following possible responses:
Strongly Disagree, Disagree, Neither Agree nor Disagree, Agree, and Strongly Agree. All responses of ‘Agree’ or ‘Strongly Agree’ were considered to be a positive result. Please

note that items with a small number of responses make it difficult to draw meaningful conclusions.



Lucas County 2023 Family Questionnaire Results

Questionnaire Item

1. Early Intervention has helped me to know my rights in the program.

2. Early Intervention has helped me to communicate my child’s needs.

3. Early Intervention has helped me to help my child learn and develop.

4. | am satisfied with the respect shown to my family by Early Intervention Service
Coordinators and Service Providers.

5. | am satisfied with my family’s participation in the development of our Individualized Family
Service Plan (IFSP).

6. | am satisfied with the assistance that Early Intervention has given my family.

7. | am satisfied with my child’s progress.

8. I am likely to recommend Early Intervention to another family.

9. Early Intervention has helped me better understand my child’s social-emotional strengths
and needs.

10. Early Intervention has helped me be more confident in supporting my child’s social-
emotional development.

11. Early Intervention has helped me better support my child’s social-emotional development.
12. During my time in Early Intervention, | actively participated in helping my team learn more
about my child’s social-emotional strengths and needs.

13. During my time in Early Intervention, | actively participated in developing Individualized
Family Service Plan (IFSP) outcomes that support my child’s social-emotional development.

Note: Families could choose “Not applicable” for this item if they did not have any concerns about their
child’s social-emotional development.

About the 2023 Family Questionnaire and results:

Families with children being served in Early Intervention on June 1, 2023 were identified as questionnaire recipients. The “Number Sent” above represents all of those
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families, excluding those with an incorrect address or a child who was deceased. All survey items were rated on a five-point scale, with the following possible responses:
Strongly Disagree, Disagree, Neither Agree nor Disagree, Agree, and Strongly Agree. All responses of ‘Agree’ or ‘Strongly Agree’ were considered to be a positive result. Please

note that items with a small number of responses make it difficult to draw meaningful conclusions.



Madison County 2023 Family Questionnaire Results

1. Early Intervention has helped me to know my rights in the program. 10 11 90.91% 92.68%
2. Early Intervention has helped me to communicate my child’s needs. 10 11 90.91% 95.20%
3. Early Intervention has helped me to help my child learn and develop. 10 11 90.91% 94.42%
4.1 an:n satisfied with tI:ne respe.ct shown to my family by Early Intervention Service 1 11 100.00% 96.86%
Coordinators and Service Providers.

5.1 a.m satisfied with my family’s participation in the development of our Individualized Family 10 11 90.91% 96.21%
Service Plan (IFSP).

6. | am satisfied with the assistance that Early Intervention has given my family. 10 11 90.91% 95.32%
7. | am satisfied with my child’s progress. 8 11 72.73% 91.46%
8. I am likely to recommend Early Intervention to another family. 11 11 100.00% 95.49%
9. Early Intervention has helped me better understand my child’s social-emotional strengths 3 11 72.73% 89.48%
and needs.

10. Early Intervention has helped me be more confident in supporting my child’s social- 9 11 81.82% 90.43%

emotional development.

11. Early Intervention has helped me better support my child’s social-emotional development. 9 11 81.82% 91.09%
12. During my time in Early Intervention, | actively participated in helping my team learn more
about my child’s social-emotional strengths and needs.

13. During my time in Early Intervention, | actively participated in developing Individualized
Family Service Plan (IFSP) outcomes that support my child’s social-emotional development. 9 9 100.00% 92 67%

Note: Families could choose “Not applicable” for this item if they did not have any concerns about their
child’s social-emotional development.

10 11 90.91% 93.54%

Madison Madison Madison .
Statewide
County County County
Response
Number Number Response Rate
Received Sent Rate
11 38 28.95% 26.19%

About the 2023 Family Questionnaire and results:

Families with children being served in Early Intervention on June 1, 2023 were identified as questionnaire recipients. The “Number Sent” above represents all of those
families, excluding those with an incorrect address or a child who was deceased. All survey items were rated on a five-point scale, with the following possible responses:
Strongly Disagree, Disagree, Neither Agree nor Disagree, Agree, and Strongly Agree. All responses of ‘Agree’ or ‘Strongly Agree’ were considered to be a positive result. Please
note that items with a small number of responses make it difficult to draw meaningful conclusions.



Mahoning County 2023 Family Questionnaire Results

1. Early Intervention has helped me to know my rights in the program. 70 71 98.59% 92.68%
2. Early Intervention has helped me to communicate my child’s needs. 69 71 97.18% 95.20%
3. Early Intervention has helped me to help my child learn and develop. 70 71 98.59% 94.42%
4.1 an:n satisfied with tI:ne respe.ct shown to my family by Early Intervention Service 68 71 95.77% 96.86%
Coordinators and Service Providers.

5.1 a.m satisfied with my family’s participation in the development of our Individualized Family 69 71 97.18% 96.21%
Service Plan (IFSP).

6. | am satisfied with the assistance that Early Intervention has given my family. 69 71 97.18% 95.32%
7. | am satisfied with my child’s progress. 65 71 91.55% 91.46%
8. I am likely to recommend Early Intervention to another family. 69 71 97.18% 95.49%
:ia;:;/e?sterventlon has helped me better understand my child’s social-emotional strengths 67 71 94.37% 89.48%
10. Early Intervention has helped me be more confident in supporting my child’s social- 66 71 92.96% 90.43%

emotional development.

11. Early Intervention has helped me better support my child’s social-emotional development. 66 70 94.29% 91.09%
12. During my time in Early Intervention, | actively participated in helping my team learn more
about my child’s social-emotional strengths and needs.

13. During my time in Early Intervention, | actively participated in developing Individualized

Family Service Plan (IFSP) outcomes that support my child’s social-emotional development. 45 48 93.75% 92 67%
Note: Families could choose “Not applicable” for this item if they did not have any concerns about their ’ ’
child’s social-emotional development.

69 71 97.18% 93.54%

Mahoning Mahoning Mahoning Statewide
County County County
Response
Number Number Response Rate
Received Sent Rate
71 281 25.27% 26.19%

About the 2023 Family Questionnaire and results:

Families with children being served in Early Intervention on June 1, 2023 were identified as questionnaire recipients. The “Number Sent” above represents all of those
families, excluding those with an incorrect address or a child who was deceased. All survey items were rated on a five-point scale, with the following possible responses:
Strongly Disagree, Disagree, Neither Agree nor Disagree, Agree, and Strongly Agree. All responses of ‘Agree’ or ‘Strongly Agree’ were considered to be a positive result. Please
note that items with a small number of responses make it difficult to draw meaningful conclusions.



Marion County 2023 Family Questionnaire Results

1. Early Intervention has helped me to know my rights in the program. 9 10 90.00% 92.68%
2. Early Intervention has helped me to communicate my child’s needs. 9 10 90.00% 95.20%
3. Early Intervention has helped me to help my child learn and develop. 9 10 90.00% 94.42%
4.1 an:n satisfied with tI:ne respe.ct shown to my family by Early Intervention Service 10 10 100.00% 96.86%
Coordinators and Service Providers.

5.1 a.m satisfied with my family’s participation in the development of our Individualized Family 10 10 100.00% 96.21%
Service Plan (IFSP).

6. | am satisfied with the assistance that Early Intervention has given my family. 10 10 100.00% 95.32%
7. | am satisfied with my child’s progress. 10 10 100.00% 91.46%
8. I am likely to recommend Early Intervention to another family. 10 10 100.00% 95.49%
:ia;:;/e?sterventlon has helped me better understand my child’s social-emotional strengths 10 10 100.00% 89.48%
10. Early Intervention has helped me be more confident in supporting my child’s social- 10 10 100.00% 90.43%

emotional development.

11. Early Intervention has helped me better support my child’s social-emotional development. 10 10 100.00% 91.09%
12. During my time in Early Intervention, | actively participated in helping my team learn more
about my child’s social-emotional strengths and needs.

13. During my time in Early Intervention, | actively participated in developing Individualized
Family Service Plan (IFSP) outcomes that support my child’s social-emotional development. 4 4 100.00% 92 67%

Note: Families could choose “Not applicable” for this item if they did not have any concerns about their
child’s social-emotional development.

10 10 100.00% 93.54%

Marion Marion Marion .
Statewide
County County County
Response
Number Number Response Rate
Received Sent Rate
10 38 26.32% 26.19%

About the 2023 Family Questionnaire and results:

Families with children being served in Early Intervention on June 1, 2023 were identified as questionnaire recipients. The “Number Sent” above represents all of those
families, excluding those with an incorrect address or a child who was deceased. All survey items were rated on a five-point scale, with the following possible responses:
Strongly Disagree, Disagree, Neither Agree nor Disagree, Agree, and Strongly Agree. All responses of ‘Agree’ or ‘Strongly Agree’ were considered to be a positive result. Please
note that items with a small number of responses make it difficult to draw meaningful conclusions.



Medina County 2023 Family Questionnaire Results

1. Early Intervention has helped me to know my rights in the program. 72 80 90.00% 92.68%
2. Early Intervention has helped me to communicate my child’s needs. 76 80 95.00% 95.20%
3. Early Intervention has helped me to help my child learn and develop. 72 80 90.00% 94.42%
4.1 an:n satisfied with tI:ne respe.ct shown to my family by Early Intervention Service 77 79 97.47% 96.86%
Coordinators and Service Providers.

5.1 a.m satisfied with my family’s participation in the development of our Individualized Family 77 30 96.25% 96.21%
Service Plan (IFSP).

6. | am satisfied with the assistance that Early Intervention has given my family. 76 80 95.00% 95.32%
7. | am satisfied with my child’s progress. 73 80 91.25% 91.46%
8. I am likely to recommend Early Intervention to another family. 76 80 95.00% 95.49%
:ia;:;/e?sterventlon has helped me better understand my child’s social-emotional strengths 69 79 87 34% 89.48%
10. Early Intervention has helped me be more confident in supporting my child’s social- 70 79 88.61% 90.43%

emotional development.

11. Early Intervention has helped me better support my child’s social-emotional development. 70 79 88.61% 91.09%
12. During my time in Early Intervention, | actively participated in helping my team learn more
about my child’s social-emotional strengths and needs.

13. During my time in Early Intervention, | actively participated in developing Individualized

Family Service Plan (IFSP) outcomes that support my child’s social-emotional development. 51 53 96.23% 92 67%
Note: Families could choose “Not applicable” for this item if they did not have any concerns about their ’ ’
child’s social-emotional development.

71 79 89.87% 93.54%

Medina Medina Medina .
Statewide
County County County
Response
Number Number Response Rate
Received Sent Rate
80 211 37.91% 26.19%

About the 2023 Family Questionnaire and results:

Families with children being served in Early Intervention on June 1, 2023 were identified as questionnaire recipients. The “Number Sent” above represents all of those
families, excluding those with an incorrect address or a child who was deceased. All survey items were rated on a five-point scale, with the following possible responses:
Strongly Disagree, Disagree, Neither Agree nor Disagree, Agree, and Strongly Agree. All responses of ‘Agree’ or ‘Strongly Agree’ were considered to be a positive result. Please
note that items with a small number of responses make it difficult to draw meaningful conclusions.



Meigs County 2023 Family Questionnaire Results

Questionnaire Item

1. Early Intervention has helped me to know my rights in the program.

2. Early Intervention has helped me to communicate my child’s needs.

3. Early Intervention has helped me to help my child learn and develop.

4. | am satisfied with the respect shown to my family by Early Intervention Service
Coordinators and Service Providers.

5. | am satisfied with my family’s participation in the development of our Individualized Family
Service Plan (IFSP).

6. | am satisfied with the assistance that Early Intervention has given my family.

7. | am satisfied with my child’s progress.

8. I am likely to recommend Early Intervention to another family.

9. Early Intervention has helped me better understand my child’s social-emotional strengths
and needs.

10. Early Intervention has helped me be more confident in supporting my child’s social-
emotional development.

11. Early Intervention has helped me better support my child’s social-emotional development.
12. During my time in Early Intervention, | actively participated in helping my team learn more
about my child’s social-emotional strengths and needs.

13. During my time in Early Intervention, | actively participated in developing Individualized
Family Service Plan (IFSP) outcomes that support my child’s social-emotional development.

Note: Families could choose “Not applicable” for this item if they did not have any concerns about their
child’s social-emotional development.

About the 2023 Family Questionnaire and results:

Families with children being served in Early Intervention on June 1, 2023 were identified as questionnaire recipients. The “Number Sent” above represents all of those
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families, excluding those with an incorrect address or a child who was deceased. All survey items were rated on a five-point scale, with the following possible responses:
Strongly Disagree, Disagree, Neither Agree nor Disagree, Agree, and Strongly Agree. All responses of ‘Agree’ or ‘Strongly Agree’ were considered to be a positive result. Please

note that items with a small number of responses make it difficult to draw meaningful conclusions.



Mercer County 2023 Family Questionnaire Results

1. Early Intervention has helped me to know my rights in the program. 15 15 100.00% 92.68%
2. Early Intervention has helped me to communicate my child’s needs. 15 15 100.00% 95.20%
3. Early Intervention has helped me to help my child learn and develop. 15 15 100.00% 94.42%
4.1 an:n satisfied with tI:ne respe.ct shown to my family by Early Intervention Service 15 15 100.00% 96.86%
Coordinators and Service Providers.

5.1 a.m satisfied with my family’s participation in the development of our Individualized Family 15 15 100.00% 96.21%
Service Plan (IFSP).

6. | am satisfied with the assistance that Early Intervention has given my family. 15 15 100.00% 95.32%
7. | am satisfied with my child’s progress. 15 15 100.00% 91.46%
8. I am likely to recommend Early Intervention to another family. 15 15 100.00% 95.49%
:ia;:;/e?sterventlon has helped me better understand my child’s social-emotional strengths 12 15 80.00% 89.48%
10. Early Intervention has helped me be more confident in supporting my child’s social- 12 15 80.00% 90.43%

emotional development.

11. Early Intervention has helped me better support my child’s social-emotional development. 12 15 80.00% 91.09%
12. During my time in Early Intervention, | actively participated in helping my team learn more
about my child’s social-emotional strengths and needs.

13. During my time in Early Intervention, | actively participated in developing Individualized

Family Service Plan (IFSP) outcomes that support my child’s social-emotional development. 6 8 75.00% 92 67%
Note: Families could choose “Not applicable” for this item if they did not have any concerns about their ’ ’
child’s social-emotional development.

11 15 73.33% 93.54%

Mercer Mercer Mercer .
Statewide
County County County
Response
Number Number Response Rate
Received Sent Rate
15 72 20.83% 26.19%

About the 2023 Family Questionnaire and results:

Families with children being served in Early Intervention on June 1, 2023 were identified as questionnaire recipients. The “Number Sent” above represents all of those
families, excluding those with an incorrect address or a child who was deceased. All survey items were rated on a five-point scale, with the following possible responses:
Strongly Disagree, Disagree, Neither Agree nor Disagree, Agree, and Strongly Agree. All responses of ‘Agree’ or ‘Strongly Agree’ were considered to be a positive result. Please
note that items with a small number of responses make it difficult to draw meaningful conclusions.



Miami County 2023 Family Questionnaire Results

Questionnaire Item

1. Early Intervention has helped me to know my rights in the program.

2. Early Intervention has helped me to communicate my child’s needs.

3. Early Intervention has helped me to help my child learn and develop.

4. | am satisfied with the respect shown to my family by Early Intervention Service
Coordinators and Service Providers.

5. | am satisfied with my family’s participation in the development of our Individualized Family
Service Plan (IFSP).

6. | am satisfied with the assistance that Early Intervention has given my family.

7. | am satisfied with my child’s progress.

8. I am likely to recommend Early Intervention to another family.

9. Early Intervention has helped me better understand my child’s social-emotional strengths
and needs.

10. Early Intervention has helped me be more confident in supporting my child’s social-
emotional development.

11. Early Intervention has helped me better support my child’s social-emotional development.
12. During my time in Early Intervention, | actively participated in helping my team learn more
about my child’s social-emotional strengths and needs.

13. During my time in Early Intervention, | actively participated in developing Individualized
Family Service Plan (IFSP) outcomes that support my child’s social-emotional development.

Note: Families could choose “Not applicable” for this item if they did not have any concerns about their
child’s social-emotional development.

About the 2023 Family Questionnaire and results:

Families with children being served in Early Intervention on June 1, 2023 were identified as questionnaire recipients. The “Number Sent” above represents all of those
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families, excluding those with an incorrect address or a child who was deceased. All survey items were rated on a five-point scale, with the following possible responses:
Strongly Disagree, Disagree, Neither Agree nor Disagree, Agree, and Strongly Agree. All responses of ‘Agree’ or ‘Strongly Agree’ were considered to be a positive result. Please

note that items with a small number of responses make it difficult to draw meaningful conclusions.



Monroe County 2023 Family Questionnaire Results

1. Early Intervention has helped me to know my rights in the program. 2 3 66.67% 92.68%
2. Early Intervention has helped me to communicate my child’s needs. 2 3 66.67% 95.20%
3. Early Intervention has helped me to help my child learn and develop. 2 3 66.67% 94.42%
4.1 an:n satisfied with tI:ne respe.ct shown to my family by Early Intervention Service ) 3 66.67% 96.86%
Coordinators and Service Providers.

5.1 a.m satisfied with my family’s participation in the development of our Individualized Family ) 3 66.67% 96.21%
Service Plan (IFSP).

6. | am satisfied with the assistance that Early Intervention has given my family. 2 3 66.67% 95.32%
7. | am satisfied with my child’s progress. 1 3 33.33% 91.46%
8.1 am likely to recommend Early Intervention to another family. 1 3 33.33% 95.49%
:ia;:;/e?sterventlon has helped me better understand my child’s social-emotional strengths ) 3 66.67% 89.48%
10. Early Intervention has helped me be more confident in supporting my child’s social- 1 3 33.33% 90.43%

emotional development.

11. Early Intervention has helped me better support my child’s social-emotional development. 1 3 33.33% 91.09%
12. During my time in Early Intervention, | actively participated in helping my team learn more
about my child’s social-emotional strengths and needs.

13. During my time in Early Intervention, | actively participated in developing Individualized

Family Service Plan (IFSP) outcomes that support my child’s social-emotional development. 0 0 N/A 92 67%
Note: Families could choose “Not applicable” for this item if they did not have any concerns about their ’
child’s social-emotional development.

2 3 66.67% 93.54%

Monroe Monroe Monroe .
Statewide
County County County
Response
Number Number Response Rate
Received Sent Rate
3 15 20.00% 26.19%

About the 2023 Family Questionnaire and results:

Families with children being served in Early Intervention on June 1, 2023 were identified as questionnaire recipients. The “Number Sent” above represents all of those
families, excluding those with an incorrect address or a child who was deceased. All survey items were rated on a five-point scale, with the following possible responses:
Strongly Disagree, Disagree, Neither Agree nor Disagree, Agree, and Strongly Agree. All responses of ‘Agree’ or ‘Strongly Agree’ were considered to be a positive result. Please
note that items with a small number of responses make it difficult to draw meaningful conclusions.



Montgomery County 2023 Family Questionnaire Results

1. Early Intervention has helped me to know my rights in the program. 91 94 96.81% 92.68%
2. Early Intervention has helped me to communicate my child’s needs. 93 95 97.89% 95.20%
3. Early Intervention has helped me to help my child learn and develop. 92 95 96.84% 94.42%
4.1 an:n satisfied with tI:ne respe.ct shown to my family by Early Intervention Service 95 95 100.00% 96.86%
Coordinators and Service Providers.

5.1 a.m satisfied with my family’s participation in the development of our Individualized Family 93 95 97.89% 96.21%
Service Plan (IFSP).

6. | am satisfied with the assistance that Early Intervention has given my family. 92 95 96.84% 95.32%
7. | am satisfied with my child’s progress. 86 94 91.49% 91.46%
8. I am likely to recommend Early Intervention to another family. 94 95 98.95% 95.49%
:AZa;Lye?:erventlon has helped me better understand my child’s social-emotional strengths 83 92 90.22% 89.48%
10. Early Intervention has helped me be more confident in supporting my child’s social- 90 93 96.77% 90.43%

emotional development.

11. Early Intervention has helped me better support my child’s social-emotional development. 87 92 94.57% 91.09%
12. During my time in Early Intervention, | actively participated in helping my team learn more
about my child’s social-emotional strengths and needs.

13. During my time in Early Intervention, | actively participated in developing Individualized

Family Service Plan (IFSP) outcomes that support my child’s social-emotional development. 58 64 90.63% 92 67%
Note: Families could choose “Not applicable” for this item if they did not have any concerns about their ’ ’
child’s social-emotional development.

88 93 94.62% 93.54%

Montgomery Montgomery Montgomery

County County County SR
Response
Number Number Response Rate
Received Sent Rate
95 648 14.66% 26.19%

About the 2023 Family Questionnaire and results:

Families with children being served in Early Intervention on June 1, 2023 were identified as questionnaire recipients. The “Number Sent” above represents all of those
families, excluding those with an incorrect address or a child who was deceased. All survey items were rated on a five-point scale, with the following possible responses:
Strongly Disagree, Disagree, Neither Agree nor Disagree, Agree, and Strongly Agree. All responses of ‘Agree’ or ‘Strongly Agree’ were considered to be a positive result. Please
note that items with a small number of responses make it difficult to draw meaningful conclusions.



Morgan County 2023 Family Questionnaire Results

1. Early Intervention has helped me to know my rights in the program. 19 21 90.48% 92.68%
2. Early Intervention has helped me to communicate my child’s needs. 19 21 90.48% 95.20%
3. Early Intervention has helped me to help my child learn and develop. 20 21 95.24% 94.42%
4.1 an:n satisfied with tI:ne respe.ct shown to my family by Early Intervention Service 20 71 95.24% 96.86%
Coordinators and Service Providers.

5.1 a.m satisfied with my family’s participation in the development of our Individualized Family 19 21 90.48% 96.21%
Service Plan (IFSP).

6. | am satisfied with the assistance that Early Intervention has given my family. 20 21 95.24% 95.32%
7. | am satisfied with my child’s progress. 20 21 95.24% 91.46%
8. I am likely to recommend Early Intervention to another family. 19 21 90.48% 95.49%
:ia;:;/e?sterventlon has helped me better understand my child’s social-emotional strengths 19 21 90.48% 89.48%
10. Early Intervention has helped me be more confident in supporting my child’s social- 18 21 85.71% 90.43%

emotional development.

11. Early Intervention has helped me better support my child’s social-emotional development. 19 21 90.48% 91.09%
12. During my time in Early Intervention, | actively participated in helping my team learn more
about my child’s social-emotional strengths and needs.

13. During my time in Early Intervention, | actively participated in developing Individualized

Family Service Plan (IFSP) outcomes that support my child’s social-emotional development. 10 11 90.91% 92 67%
Note: Families could choose “Not applicable” for this item if they did not have any concerns about their ’ ’
child’s social-emotional development.

20 21 95.24% 93.54%

Morgan Morgan Morgan Statewide
County County County
Response
Number Number Response Rate
Received Sent Rate
21 24 87.50% 26.19%

About the 2023 Family Questionnaire and results:

Families with children being served in Early Intervention on June 1, 2023 were identified as questionnaire recipients. The “Number Sent” above represents all of those
families, excluding those with an incorrect address or a child who was deceased. All survey items were rated on a five-point scale, with the following possible responses:
Strongly Disagree, Disagree, Neither Agree nor Disagree, Agree, and Strongly Agree. All responses of ‘Agree’ or ‘Strongly Agree’ were considered to be a positive result. Please
note that items with a small number of responses make it difficult to draw meaningful conclusions.



Morrow County 2023 Family Questionnaire Results

1. Early Intervention has helped me to know my rights in the program. 7 8 87.50% 92.68%
2. Early Intervention has helped me to communicate my child’s needs. 7 8 87.50% 95.20%
3. Early Intervention has helped me to help my child learn and develop. 7 8 87.50% 94.42%
4.1 an:n satisfied with tI:ne respe.ct shown to my family by Early Intervention Service 8 8 100.00% 96.86%
Coordinators and Service Providers.

5.1 a.m satisfied with my family’s participation in the development of our Individualized Family 3 3 100.00% 96.21%
Service Plan (IFSP).

6. | am satisfied with the assistance that Early Intervention has given my family. 8 8 100.00% 95.32%
7. | am satisfied with my child’s progress. 8 8 100.00% 91.46%
8.1 am likely to recommend Early Intervention to another family. 8 8 100.00% 95.49%
:ia;:;/e?sterventlon has helped me better understand my child’s social-emotional strengths 7 7 100.00% 89.48%
10. Early Intervention has helped me be more confident in supporting my child’s social- 7 7 100.00% 90.43%

emotional development.

11. Early Intervention has helped me better support my child’s social-emotional development. 7 7 100.00% 91.09%
12. During my time in Early Intervention, | actively participated in helping my team learn more
about my child’s social-emotional strengths and needs.

13. During my time in Early Intervention, | actively participated in developing Individualized
Family Service Plan (IFSP) outcomes that support my child’s social-emotional development. 3 3 100.00% 92 67%

Note: Families could choose “Not applicable” for this item if they did not have any concerns about their
child’s social-emotional development.

7 7 100.00% 93.54%

Morrow Morrow Morrow .
Statewide
County County County
Response
Number Number Response Rate
Received Sent Rate
8 36 22.22% 26.19%

About the 2023 Family Questionnaire and results:

Families with children being served in Early Intervention on June 1, 2023 were identified as questionnaire recipients. The “Number Sent” above represents all of those
families, excluding those with an incorrect address or a child who was deceased. All survey items were rated on a five-point scale, with the following possible responses:
Strongly Disagree, Disagree, Neither Agree nor Disagree, Agree, and Strongly Agree. All responses of ‘Agree’ or ‘Strongly Agree’ were considered to be a positive result. Please
note that items with a small number of responses make it difficult to draw meaningful conclusions.



Muskingum County 2023 Family Questionnaire Results

1. Early Intervention has helped me to know my rights in the program. 25 26 96.15% 92.68%
2. Early Intervention has helped me to communicate my child’s needs. 24 26 92.31% 95.20%
3. Early Intervention has helped me to help my child learn and develop. 24 26 92.31% 94.42%
4.1 an:n satisfied with tI:ne respe.ct shown to my family by Early Intervention Service 95 26 96.15% 96.86%
Coordinators and Service Providers.

5.1 a.m satisfied with my family’s participation in the development of our Individualized Family 24 26 92.31% 96.21%
Service Plan (IFSP).

6. | am satisfied with the assistance that Early Intervention has given my family. 24 26 92.31% 95.32%
7. | am satisfied with my child’s progress. 23 26 88.46% 91.46%
8. I am likely to recommend Early Intervention to another family. 25 26 96.15% 95.49%
:ia;:;/e?sterventlon has helped me better understand my child’s social-emotional strengths 21 55 84.00% 89.48%
10. Early Intervention has helped me be more confident in supporting my child’s social- 29 55 88.00% 90.43%

emotional development.

11. Early Intervention has helped me better support my child’s social-emotional development. 22 25 88.00% 91.09%
12. During my time in Early Intervention, | actively participated in helping my team learn more
about my child’s social-emotional strengths and needs.

13. During my time in Early Intervention, | actively participated in developing Individualized

Family Service Plan (IFSP) outcomes that support my child’s social-emotional development. 19 20 95.00% 92 67%
Note: Families could choose “Not applicable” for this item if they did not have any concerns about their ’ ’
child’s social-emotional development.

24 25 96.00% 93.54%

Muskingum Muskingum Muskingum Statewide
County County County
Response
Number Number Response Rate
Received Sent Rate
26 98 26.53% 26.19%

About the 2023 Family Questionnaire and results:

Families with children being served in Early Intervention on June 1, 2023 were identified as questionnaire recipients. The “Number Sent” above represents all of those
families, excluding those with an incorrect address or a child who was deceased. All survey items were rated on a five-point scale, with the following possible responses:
Strongly Disagree, Disagree, Neither Agree nor Disagree, Agree, and Strongly Agree. All responses of ‘Agree’ or ‘Strongly Agree’ were considered to be a positive result. Please
note that items with a small number of responses make it difficult to draw meaningful conclusions.



Noble County 2023 Family Questionnaire Results

Questionnaire Item

1. Early Intervention has helped me to know my rights in the program.

2. Early Intervention has helped me to communicate my child’s needs.

3. Early Intervention has helped me to help my child learn and develop.

4. | am satisfied with the respect shown to my family by Early Intervention Service
Coordinators and Service Providers.

5. | am satisfied with my family’s participation in the development of our Individualized Family
Service Plan (IFSP).

6. | am satisfied with the assistance that Early Intervention has given my family.

7. | am satisfied with my child’s progress.

8. I am likely to recommend Early Intervention to another family.

9. Early Intervention has helped me better understand my child’s social-emotional strengths
and needs.

10. Early Intervention has helped me be more confident in supporting my child’s social-
emotional development.

11. Early Intervention has helped me better support my child’s social-emotional development.
12. During my time in Early Intervention, | actively participated in helping my team learn more
about my child’s social-emotional strengths and needs.

13. During my time in Early Intervention, | actively participated in developing Individualized
Family Service Plan (IFSP) outcomes that support my child’s social-emotional development.

Note: Families could choose “Not applicable” for this item if they did not have any concerns about their
child’s social-emotional development.

About the 2023 Family Questionnaire and results:

Families with children being served in Early Intervention on June 1, 2023 were identified as questionnaire recipients. The “Number Sent” above represents all of those
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families, excluding those with an incorrect address or a child who was deceased. All survey items were rated on a five-point scale, with the following possible responses:
Strongly Disagree, Disagree, Neither Agree nor Disagree, Agree, and Strongly Agree. All responses of ‘Agree’ or ‘Strongly Agree’ were considered to be a positive result. Please

note that items with a small number of responses make it difficult to draw meaningful conclusions.



Ottawa County 2023 Family Questionnaire Results

1. Early Intervention has helped me to know my rights in the program. 20 20 100.00% 92.68%
2. Early Intervention has helped me to communicate my child’s needs. 20 20 100.00% 95.20%
3. Early Intervention has helped me to help my child learn and develop. 20 20 100.00% 94.42%
4.1 an:n satisfied with tI:ne respe.ct shown to my family by Early Intervention Service 20 20 100.00% 96.86%
Coordinators and Service Providers.

5.1 a.m satisfied with my family’s participation in the development of our Individualized Family 20 20 100.00% 96.21%
Service Plan (IFSP).

6. | am satisfied with the assistance that Early Intervention has given my family. 20 20 100.00% 95.32%
7. | am satisfied with my child’s progress. 19 20 95.00% 91.46%
8. I am likely to recommend Early Intervention to another family. 20 20 100.00% 95.49%
9. Early Intervention has helped me better understand my child’s social-emotional strengths 19 20 95.00% 89.48%
and needs.

10. Early Intervention has helped me be more confident in supporting my child’s social- 19 20 95.00% 90.43%

emotional development.

11. Early Intervention has helped me better support my child’s social-emotional development. 19 20 95.00% 91.09%
12. During my time in Early Intervention, | actively participated in helping my team learn more
about my child’s social-emotional strengths and needs.

13. During my time in Early Intervention, | actively participated in developing Individualized
Family Service Plan (IFSP) outcomes that support my child’s social-emotional development. 13 13 100.00% 92 67%

Note: Families could choose “Not applicable” for this item if they did not have any concerns about their
child’s social-emotional development.

20 20 100.00% 93.54%

Ottawa Ottawa Ottawa .
Statewide
County County County
Response
Number Number Response Rate
Received Sent Rate
20 35 57.14% 26.19%

About the 2023 Family Questionnaire and results:

Families with children being served in Early Intervention on June 1, 2023 were identified as questionnaire recipients. The “Number Sent” above represents all of those
families, excluding those with an incorrect address or a child who was deceased. All survey items were rated on a five-point scale, with the following possible responses:
Strongly Disagree, Disagree, Neither Agree nor Disagree, Agree, and Strongly Agree. All responses of ‘Agree’ or ‘Strongly Agree’ were considered to be a positive result. Please
note that items with a small number of responses make it difficult to draw meaningful conclusions.



Paulding County 2023 Family Questionnaire Results

1. Early Intervention has helped me to know my rights in the program. 10 10 100.00% 92.68%
2. Early Intervention has helped me to communicate my child’s needs. 10 10 100.00% 95.20%
3. Early Intervention has helped me to help my child learn and develop. 9 10 90.00% 94.42%
4.1 an:n satisfied with tI:ne respe.ct shown to my family by Early Intervention Service 10 10 100.00% 96.86%
Coordinators and Service Providers.

5.1 a.m satisfied with my family’s participation in the development of our Individualized Family 10 10 100.00% 96.21%
Service Plan (IFSP).

6. | am satisfied with the assistance that Early Intervention has given my family. 10 10 100.00% 95.32%
7. | am satisfied with my child’s progress. 9 10 90.00% 91.46%
8.1 am likely to recommend Early Intervention to another family. 9 10 90.00% 95.49%
:ia;:;/e?sterventlon has helped me better understand my child’s social-emotional strengths 9 10 90.00% 89.48%
10. Early Intervention has helped me be more confident in supporting my child’s social- 9 10 90.00% 90.43%

emotional development.

11. Early Intervention has helped me better support my child’s social-emotional development. 9 10 90.00% 91.09%
12. During my time in Early Intervention, | actively participated in helping my team learn more
about my child’s social-emotional strengths and needs.

13. During my time in Early Intervention, | actively participated in developing Individualized
Family Service Plan (IFSP) outcomes that support my child’s social-emotional development. 5 5 100.00% 92 67%

Note: Families could choose “Not applicable” for this item if they did not have any concerns about their
child’s social-emotional development.

10 10 100.00% 93.54%

Paulding Paulding Paulding Statewide
County County County
Response
Number Number Response Rate
Received Sent Rate
10 26 38.46% 26.19%

About the 2023 Family Questionnaire and results:

Families with children being served in Early Intervention on June 1, 2023 were identified as questionnaire recipients. The “Number Sent” above represents all of those
families, excluding those with an incorrect address or a child who was deceased. All survey items were rated on a five-point scale, with the following possible responses:
Strongly Disagree, Disagree, Neither Agree nor Disagree, Agree, and Strongly Agree. All responses of ‘Agree’ or ‘Strongly Agree’ were considered to be a positive result. Please
note that items with a small number of responses make it difficult to draw meaningful conclusions.



Perry County 2023 Family Questionnaire Results

P .
Perry County  Perry County erry County  Statewide

Questionnaire ltem Positive Al Pefcent Percent

Positive Positive

Responses Responses
Responses Responses

1. Early Intervention has helped me to know my rights in the program. 10 11 90.91% 92.68%
2. Early Intervention has helped me to communicate my child’s needs. 11 11 100.00% 95.20%
3. Early Intervention has helped me to help my child learn and develop. 11 11 100.00% 94.42%
4.1 arr.I satisfied with t!le respe.ct shown to my family by Early Intervention Service 1 11 100.00% 96.86%
Coordinators and Service Providers.
5.1 a_m satisfied with my family’s participation in the development of our Individualized Family 11 11 100.00% 96.21%
Service Plan (IFSP).
6. | am satisfied with the assistance that Early Intervention has given my family. 11 11 100.00% 95.32%
7. | am satisfied with my child’s progress. 11 11 100.00% 91.46%
8. I am likely to recommend Early Intervention to another family. 11 11 100.00% 95.49%
:;IZar:ge:\:erventlon has helped me better understand my child’s social-emotional strengths 10 11 90.91% 89.48%
10. Early Intervention has helped me be more confident in supporting my child’s social- 11 11 100.00% 90.43%

emotional development.

11. Early Intervention has helped me better support my child’s social-emotional development. 11 11 100.00% 91.09%
12. During my time in Early Intervention, | actively participated in helping my team learn more
about my child’s social-emotional strengths and needs.

13. During my time in Early Intervention, | actively participated in developing Individualized
Family Service Plan (IFSP) outcomes that support my child’s social-emotional development. 7 9 77 78% 92 67%
Note: Families could choose “Not applicable” for this item if they did not have any concerns about their

child’s social-emotional development.

11 11 100.00% 93.54%

Perry County Perry County Perry County Statewide

Number Number Response Response
Received Sent Rate Rate
11 42 26.19% 26.19%

About the 2023 Family Questionnaire and results:

Families with children being served in Early Intervention on June 1, 2023 were identified as questionnaire recipients. The “Number Sent” above represents all of those
families, excluding those with an incorrect address or a child who was deceased. All survey items were rated on a five-point scale, with the following possible responses:
Strongly Disagree, Disagree, Neither Agree nor Disagree, Agree, and Strongly Agree. All responses of ‘Agree’ or ‘Strongly Agree’ were considered to be a positive result. Please
note that items with a small number of responses make it difficult to draw meaningful conclusions.



Pickaway County 2023 Family Questionnaire Results

1. Early Intervention has helped me to know my rights in the program. 27 28 96.43% 92.68%
2. Early Intervention has helped me to communicate my child’s needs. 27 28 96.43% 95.20%
3. Early Intervention has helped me to help my child learn and develop. 27 28 96.43% 94.42%
4.1 an:n satisfied with tI:ne respe.ct shown to my family by Early Intervention Service 27 )8 96.43% 96.86%
Coordinators and Service Providers.

5.1 a.m satisfied with my family’s participation in the development of our Individualized Family 27 )8 96.43% 96.21%
Service Plan (IFSP).

6. | am satisfied with the assistance that Early Intervention has given my family. 28 28 100.00% 95.32%
7. | am satisfied with my child’s progress. 25 28 89.29% 91.46%
8. I am likely to recommend Early Intervention to another family. 27 28 96.43% 95.49%
:ia;:;/e?sterventlon has helped me better understand my child’s social-emotional strengths 26 )8 92.86% 89.48%
10. Early Intervention has helped me be more confident in supporting my child’s social- 23 )8 82 14% 90.43%

emotional development.

11. Early Intervention has helped me better support my child’s social-emotional development. 26 28 92.86% 91.09%
12. During my time in Early Intervention, | actively participated in helping my team learn more
about my child’s social-emotional strengths and needs.

13. During my time in Early Intervention, | actively participated in developing Individualized

Family Se.rylce Plan (IFSP) outcomgs that suppprt mY child s social-emotional development.. 20 20 100.00% 92 67%
Note: Families could choose “Not applicable” for this item if they did not have any concerns about their
child’s social-emotional development.

27 28 96.43% 93.54%

Pickaway Pickaway Pickaway Statewide
County County County
Response
Number Number Response Rate
Received Sent Rate
28 92 30.43% 26.19%

About the 2023 Family Questionnaire and results:

Families with children being served in Early Intervention on June 1, 2023 were identified as questionnaire recipients. The “Number Sent” above represents all of those
families, excluding those with an incorrect address or a child who was deceased. All survey items were rated on a five-point scale, with the following possible responses:
Strongly Disagree, Disagree, Neither Agree nor Disagree, Agree, and Strongly Agree. All responses of ‘Agree’ or ‘Strongly Agree’ were considered to be a positive result. Please
note that items with a small number of responses make it difficult to draw meaningful conclusions.



Pike County 2023 Family Questionnaire Results

Questionnaire Item

1. Early Intervention has helped me to know my rights in the program.

2. Early Intervention has helped me to communicate my child’s needs.

3. Early Intervention has helped me to help my child learn and develop.

4. | am satisfied with the respect shown to my family by Early Intervention Service
Coordinators and Service Providers.

5. | am satisfied with my family’s participation in the development of our Individualized Family
Service Plan (IFSP).

6. | am satisfied with the assistance that Early Intervention has given my family.

7. | am satisfied with my child’s progress.

8. I am likely to recommend Early Intervention to another family.

9. Early Intervention has helped me better understand my child’s social-emotional strengths
and needs.

10. Early Intervention has helped me be more confident in supporting my child’s social-
emotional development.

11. Early Intervention has helped me better support my child’s social-emotional development.
12. During my time in Early Intervention, | actively participated in helping my team learn more
about my child’s social-emotional strengths and needs.

13. During my time in Early Intervention, | actively participated in developing Individualized
Family Service Plan (IFSP) outcomes that support my child’s social-emotional development.

Note: Families could choose “Not applicable” for this item if they did not have any concerns about their
child’s social-emotional development.

About the 2023 Family Questionnaire and results:

Families with children being served in Early Intervention on June 1, 2023 were identified as questionnaire recipients. The “Number Sent” above represents all of those
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families, excluding those with an incorrect address or a child who was deceased. All survey items were rated on a five-point scale, with the following possible responses:
Strongly Disagree, Disagree, Neither Agree nor Disagree, Agree, and Strongly Agree. All responses of ‘Agree’ or ‘Strongly Agree’ were considered to be a positive result. Please

note that items with a small number of responses make it difficult to draw meaningful conclusions.



Portage County 2023 Family Questionnaire Results

1. Early Intervention has helped me to know my rights in the program. 28 29 96.55% 92.68%
2. Early Intervention has helped me to communicate my child’s needs. 27 29 93.10% 95.20%
3. Early Intervention has helped me to help my child learn and develop. 27 29 93.10% 94.42%
4.1 an:n satisfied with tI:ne respe.ct shown to my family by Early Intervention Service 27 59 93.10% 96.86%
Coordinators and Service Providers.

5.1 a.m satisfied with my family’s participation in the development of our Individualized Family )8 29 96.55% 96.21%
Service Plan (IFSP).

6. | am satisfied with the assistance that Early Intervention has given my family. 27 29 93.10% 95.32%
7. | am satisfied with my child’s progress. 25 28 89.29% 91.46%
8. I am likely to recommend Early Intervention to another family. 26 29 89.66% 95.49%
:ia;:;/e?sterventlon has helped me better understand my child’s social-emotional strengths 27 59 93.10% 89.48%
10. Early Intervention has helped me be more confident in supporting my child’s social- 27 59 93.10% 90.43%

emotional development.

11. Early Intervention has helped me better support my child’s social-emotional development. 28 29 96.55% 91.09%
12. During my time in Early Intervention, | actively participated in helping my team learn more
about my child’s social-emotional strengths and needs.

13. During my time in Early Intervention, | actively participated in developing Individualized

Family Service Plan (IFSP) outcomes that support my child’s social-emotional development. 22 23 95.65% 92 67%
Note: Families could choose “Not applicable” for this item if they did not have any concerns about their ’ ’
child’s social-emotional development.

27 29 93.10% 93.54%

Portage Portage Portage Statewide
County County County
Response
Number Number Response Rate
Received Sent Rate
29 162 17.90% 26.19%

About the 2023 Family Questionnaire and results:

Families with children being served in Early Intervention on June 1, 2023 were identified as questionnaire recipients. The “Number Sent” above represents all of those
families, excluding those with an incorrect address or a child who was deceased. All survey items were rated on a five-point scale, with the following possible responses:
Strongly Disagree, Disagree, Neither Agree nor Disagree, Agree, and Strongly Agree. All responses of ‘Agree’ or ‘Strongly Agree’ were considered to be a positive result. Please
note that items with a small number of responses make it difficult to draw meaningful conclusions.



Preble County 2023 Family Questionnaire Results

Questionnaire Item

1. Early Intervention has helped me to know my rights in the program.

2. Early Intervention has helped me to communicate my child’s needs.

3. Early Intervention has helped me to help my child learn and develop.

4. | am satisfied with the respect shown to my family by Early Intervention Service
Coordinators and Service Providers.

5. | am satisfied with my family’s participation in the development of our Individualized Family
Service Plan (IFSP).

6. | am satisfied with the assistance that Early Intervention has given my family.

7. | am satisfied with my child’s progress.

8. I am likely to recommend Early Intervention to another family.

9. Early Intervention has helped me better understand my child’s social-emotional strengths
and needs.

10. Early Intervention has helped me be more confident in supporting my child’s social-
emotional development.

11. Early Intervention has helped me better support my child’s social-emotional development.
12. During my time in Early Intervention, | actively participated in helping my team learn more
about my child’s social-emotional strengths and needs.

13. During my time in Early Intervention, | actively participated in developing Individualized
Family Service Plan (IFSP) outcomes that support my child’s social-emotional development.

Note: Families could choose “Not applicable” for this item if they did not have any concerns about their
child’s social-emotional development.

About the 2023 Family Questionnaire and results:

Families with children being served in Early Intervention on June 1, 2023 were identified as questionnaire recipients. The “Number Sent” above represents all of those
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families, excluding those with an incorrect address or a child who was deceased. All survey items were rated on a five-point scale, with the following possible responses:
Strongly Disagree, Disagree, Neither Agree nor Disagree, Agree, and Strongly Agree. All responses of ‘Agree’ or ‘Strongly Agree’ were considered to be a positive result. Please

note that items with a small number of responses make it difficult to draw meaningful conclusions.



Putnam County 2023 Family Questionnaire Results

1. Early Intervention has helped me to know my rights in the program. 22 23 95.65% 92.68%
2. Early Intervention has helped me to communicate my child’s needs. 23 23 100.00% 95.20%
3. Early Intervention has helped me to help my child learn and develop. 22 23 95.65% 94.42%
4.1 an:n satisfied with tI:ne respe.ct shown to my family by Early Intervention Service 9 »3 95.65% 96.86%
Coordinators and Service Providers.

5.1 a.m satisfied with my family’s participation in the development of our Individualized Family 23 23 100.00% 96.21%
Service Plan (IFSP).

6. | am satisfied with the assistance that Early Intervention has given my family. 22 23 95.65% 95.32%
7. | am satisfied with my child’s progress. 20 23 86.96% 91.46%
8. I am likely to recommend Early Intervention to another family. 23 23 100.00% 95.49%
:ia;:;/e?sterventlon has helped me better understand my child’s social-emotional strengths 23 53 100.00% 89.48%
10. Early Intervention has helped me be more confident in supporting my child’s social- 23 53 100.00% 90.43%

emotional development.

11. Early Intervention has helped me better support my child’s social-emotional development. 23 23 100.00% 91.09%
12. During my time in Early Intervention, | actively participated in helping my team learn more
about my child’s social-emotional strengths and needs.

13. During my time in Early Intervention, | actively participated in developing Individualized
Family Service Plan (IFSP) outcomes that support my child’s social-emotional development. 18 18 100.00% 92 67%

Note: Families could choose “Not applicable” for this item if they did not have any concerns about their
child’s social-emotional development.

23 23 100.00% 93.54%

Putnam Putnam Putnam .
Statewide
County County County
Response
Number Number Response Rate
Received Sent Rate
23 60 38.33% 26.19%

About the 2023 Family Questionnaire and results:

Families with children being served in Early Intervention on June 1, 2023 were identified as questionnaire recipients. The “Number Sent” above represents all of those
families, excluding those with an incorrect address or a child who was deceased. All survey items were rated on a five-point scale, with the following possible responses:
Strongly Disagree, Disagree, Neither Agree nor Disagree, Agree, and Strongly Agree. All responses of ‘Agree’ or ‘Strongly Agree’ were considered to be a positive result. Please
note that items with a small number of responses make it difficult to draw meaningful conclusions.



Richland County 2023 Family Questionnaire Results

1. Early Intervention has helped me to know my rights in the program. 21 22 95.45% 92.68%
2. Early Intervention has helped me to communicate my child’s needs. 22 22 100.00% 95.20%
3. Early Intervention has helped me to help my child learn and develop. 22 22 100.00% 94.42%
4.1 an:n satisfied with tI:ne respe.ct shown to my family by Early Intervention Service 9 29 100.00% 96.86%
Coordinators and Service Providers.

5.1 a.m satisfied with my family’s participation in the development of our Individualized Family 2 2 100.00% 96.21%
Service Plan (IFSP).

6. | am satisfied with the assistance that Early Intervention has given my family. 22 22 100.00% 95.32%
7. | am satisfied with my child’s progress. 22 22 100.00% 91.46%
8. I am likely to recommend Early Intervention to another family. 21 22 95.45% 95.49%
:ia;:;/e?sterventlon has helped me better understand my child’s social-emotional strengths 21 29 95.45% 89.48%
10. Early Intervention has helped me be more confident in supporting my child’s social- 29 29 100.00% 90.43%

emotional development.

11. Early Intervention has helped me better support my child’s social-emotional development. 22 22 100.00% 91.09%
12. During my time in Early Intervention, | actively participated in helping my team learn more
about my child’s social-emotional strengths and needs.

13. During my time in Early Intervention, | actively participated in developing Individualized
Family Service Plan (IFSP) outcomes that support my child’s social-emotional development. 14 16 87.50% 92 67%

Note: Families could choose “Not applicable” for this item if they did not have any concerns about their
child’s social-emotional development.

22 22 100.00% 93.54%

Richland Richland Richland .
Statewide
County County County
Response
Number Number Response Rate
Received Sent Rate
22 124 17.74% 26.19%

About the 2023 Family Questionnaire and results:

Families with children being served in Early Intervention on June 1, 2023 were identified as questionnaire recipients. The “Number Sent” above represents all of those
families, excluding those with an incorrect address or a child who was deceased. All survey items were rated on a five-point scale, with the following possible responses:
Strongly Disagree, Disagree, Neither Agree nor Disagree, Agree, and Strongly Agree. All responses of ‘Agree’ or ‘Strongly Agree’ were considered to be a positive result. Please
note that items with a small number of responses make it difficult to draw meaningful conclusions.



Ross County 2023 Family Questionnaire Results

R .
Ross County  Ross County oss County  Statewide

Questionnaire Item Positive Al Pefcent Percent

Positive Positive

Responses Responses
Responses Responses

1. Early Intervention has helped me to know my rights in the program. 22 25 88.00% 92.68%
2. Early Intervention has helped me to communicate my child’s needs. 24 25 96.00% 95.20%
3. Early Intervention has helped me to help my child learn and develop. 24 25 96.00% 94.42%
4.1 arr.I satisfied with t!le respe.ct shown to my family by Early Intervention Service 93 55 92.00% 96.86%
Coordinators and Service Providers.
5.1 a_m satisfied with my family’s participation in the development of our Individualized Family 24 25 96.00% 96.21%
Service Plan (IFSP).
6. | am satisfied with the assistance that Early Intervention has given my family. 25 25 100.00% 95.32%
7. | am satisfied with my child’s progress. 23 25 92.00% 91.46%
8. I am likely to recommend Early Intervention to another family. 24 25 96.00% 95.49%
:;IZar:ge:\:erventlon has helped me better understand my child’s social-emotional strengths 29 55 88.00% 89.48%
10. Early Intervention has helped me be more confident in supporting my child’s social- 53 25 92.00% 90.43%

emotional development.

11. Early Intervention has helped me better support my child’s social-emotional development. 22 25 88.00% 91.09%
12. During my time in Early Intervention, | actively participated in helping my team learn more
about my child’s social-emotional strengths and needs.

13. During my time in Early Intervention, | actively participated in developing Individualized
Family Se'ryice Plan (IFSP) outcomgs that suppprt mY chiId’§ social-emotional development'. 18 18 100.00% 92 67%
Note: Families could choose “Not applicable” for this item if they did not have any concerns about their

child’s social-emotional development.

24 25 96.00% 93.54%

Ross County Ross County Ross County Statewide

Number Number Response Response
Received Sent Rate Rate
25 55 45.45% 26.19%

About the 2023 Family Questionnaire and results:

Families with children being served in Early Intervention on June 1, 2023 were identified as questionnaire recipients. The “Number Sent” above represents all of those
families, excluding those with an incorrect address or a child who was deceased. All survey items were rated on a five-point scale, with the following possible responses:
Strongly Disagree, Disagree, Neither Agree nor Disagree, Agree, and Strongly Agree. All responses of ‘Agree’ or ‘Strongly Agree’ were considered to be a positive result. Please
note that items with a small number of responses make it difficult to draw meaningful conclusions.



Sandusky County 2023 Family Questionnaire Results

1. Early Intervention has helped me to know my rights in the program. 7 8 87.50% 92.68%
2. Early Intervention has helped me to communicate my child’s needs. 8 8 100.00% 95.20%
3. Early Intervention has helped me to help my child learn and develop. 8 8 100.00% 94.42%
4.1 an:n satisfied with tI:ne respe.ct shown to my family by Early Intervention Service 8 8 100.00% 96.86%
Coordinators and Service Providers.

5.1 a.m satisfied with my family’s participation in the development of our Individualized Family 7 3 87.50% 96.21%
Service Plan (IFSP).

6. | am satisfied with the assistance that Early Intervention has given my family. 7 8 87.50% 95.32%
7. | am satisfied with my child’s progress. 8 8 100.00% 91.46%
8.1 am likely to recommend Early Intervention to another family. 8 8 100.00% 95.49%
:ia;:;/e?sterventlon has helped me better understand my child’s social-emotional strengths 6 7 85.71% 89.48%
10. Early Intervention has helped me be more confident in supporting my child’s social- 6 7 85.71% 90.43%

emotional development.

11. Early Intervention has helped me better support my child’s social-emotional development. 6 7 85.71% 91.09%
12. During my time in Early Intervention, | actively participated in helping my team learn more
about my child’s social-emotional strengths and needs.

13. During my time in Early Intervention, | actively participated in developing Individualized

Family Service Plan (IFSP) outcomes that support my child’s social-emotional development. 4 4 100.00% 92 67%
Note: Families could choose “Not applicable” for this item if they did not have any concerns about their ' ’
child’s social-emotional development.

6 7 85.71% 93.54%

Sandusky Sandusky Sandusky Statewide
County County County
Response
Number Number Response Rate
Received Sent Rate
8 59 13.56% 26.19%

About the 2023 Family Questionnaire and results:

Families with children being served in Early Intervention on June 1, 2023 were identified as questionnaire recipients. The “Number Sent” above represents all of those
families, excluding those with an incorrect address or a child who was deceased. All survey items were rated on a five-point scale, with the following possible responses:
Strongly Disagree, Disagree, Neither Agree nor Disagree, Agree, and Strongly Agree. All responses of ‘Agree’ or ‘Strongly Agree’ were considered to be a positive result. Please
note that items with a small number of responses make it difficult to draw meaningful conclusions.



Scioto County 2023 Family Questionnaire Results

Questionnaire Item

1. Early Intervention has helped me to know my rights in the program.

2. Early Intervention has helped me to communicate my child’s needs.

3. Early Intervention has helped me to help my child learn and develop.

4. | am satisfied with the respect shown to my family by Early Intervention Service
Coordinators and Service Providers.

5. | am satisfied with my family’s participation in the development of our Individualized Family
Service Plan (IFSP).

6. | am satisfied with the assistance that Early Intervention has given my family.

7. | am satisfied with my child’s progress.

8. I am likely to recommend Early Intervention to another family.

9. Early Intervention has helped me better understand my child’s social-emotional strengths
and needs.

10. Early Intervention has helped me be more confident in supporting my child’s social-
emotional development.

11. Early Intervention has helped me better support my child’s social-emotional development.
12. During my time in Early Intervention, | actively participated in helping my team learn more
about my child’s social-emotional strengths and needs.

13. During my time in Early Intervention, | actively participated in developing Individualized
Family Service Plan (IFSP) outcomes that support my child’s social-emotional development.

Note: Families could choose “Not applicable” for this item if they did not have any concerns about their
child’s social-emotional development.

About the 2023 Family Questionnaire and results:

Families with children being served in Early Intervention on June 1, 2023 were identified as questionnaire recipients. The “Number Sent” above represents all of those
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families, excluding those with an incorrect address or a child who was deceased. All survey items were rated on a five-point scale, with the following possible responses:
Strongly Disagree, Disagree, Neither Agree nor Disagree, Agree, and Strongly Agree. All responses of ‘Agree’ or ‘Strongly Agree’ were considered to be a positive result. Please

note that items with a small number of responses make it difficult to draw meaningful conclusions.



Seneca County 2023 Family Questionnaire Results

1. Early Intervention has helped me to know my rights in the program. 27 28 96.43% 92.68%
2. Early Intervention has helped me to communicate my child’s needs. 28 28 100.00% 95.20%
3. Early Intervention has helped me to help my child learn and develop. 28 28 100.00% 94.42%
4.1 an:n satisfied with tI:ne respe.ct shown to my family by Early Intervention Service )8 )8 100.00% 96.86%
Coordinators and Service Providers.

5.1 a.m satisfied with my family’s participation in the development of our Individualized Family )8 )8 100.00% 96.21%
Service Plan (IFSP).

6. | am satisfied with the assistance that Early Intervention has given my family. 28 28 100.00% 95.32%
7. | am satisfied with my child’s progress. 28 28 100.00% 91.46%
8. I am likely to recommend Early Intervention to another family. 28 28 100.00% 95.49%
9. Early Intervention has helped me better understand my child’s social-emotional strengths 25 57 92.59% 89.48%
and needs.

10. Ea.rly Intervention has helped me be more confident in supporting my child’s social- 24 57 88.89% 90.43%
emotional development.

11. Early Intervention has helped me better support my child’s social-emotional development. 24 27 88.89% 91.09%
12. During my time in Early Intervention, | actively participated in helping my team learn more 26 27 96.30% 93.549%

about my child’s social-emotional strengths and needs.
13. During my time in Early Intervention, | actively participated in developing Individualized

Family Service Plan (IFSP) outcomes that support my child’s social-emotional development. 19 19 100.00% 92 67%
Note: Families could choose “Not applicable” for this item if they did not have any concerns about their ' ’
child’s social-emotional development.

Seneca Seneca Seneca .
Statewide
County County County
Response
Number Number Response Rate
Received Sent Rate
28 74 37.84% 26.19%

About the 2023 Family Questionnaire and results:

Families with children being served in Early Intervention on June 1, 2023 were identified as questionnaire recipients. The “Number Sent” above represents all of those
families, excluding those with an incorrect address or a child who was deceased. All survey items were rated on a five-point scale, with the following possible responses:
Strongly Disagree, Disagree, Neither Agree nor Disagree, Agree, and Strongly Agree. All responses of ‘Agree’ or ‘Strongly Agree’ were considered to be a positive result. Please
note that items with a small number of responses make it difficult to draw meaningful conclusions.



Shelby County 2023 Family Questionnaire Results

hel hel i
Shelby Shelby County Shelby County  Statewide
Questionnaire Item County All Percent Percent
Positive Responses Positive Positive
Responses P Responses Responses
1. Early Intervention has helped me to know my rights in the program. 23 25 92.00% 92.68%
2. Early Intervention has helped me to communicate my child’s needs. 25 25 100.00% 95.20%
3. Early Intervention has helped me to help my child learn and develop. 25 25 100.00% 94.42%
4.1 arr.I satisfied with t!le respe.ct shown to my family by Early Intervention Service 24 55 96.00% 96.86%
Coordinators and Service Providers.
5.1 a_m satisfied with my family’s participation in the development of our Individualized Family 25 25 100.00% 96.21%
Service Plan (IFSP).
6. | am satisfied with the assistance that Early Intervention has given my family. 25 25 100.00% 95.32%
7. | am satisfied with my child’s progress. 25 25 100.00% 91.46%
8. I am likely to recommend Early Intervention to another family. 24 25 96.00% 95.49%
9. Early Intervention has helped me better understand my child’s social-emotional strengths 24 55 96.00% 89.48%
and needs.
10. Early Intervention has helped me be more confident in supporting my child’s social- 24 25 96.00% 90.43%

emotional development.

11. Early Intervention has helped me better support my child’s social-emotional development. 24 25 96.00% 91.09%
12. During my time in Early Intervention, | actively participated in helping my team learn more
about my child’s social-emotional strengths and needs.

13. During my time in Early Intervention, | actively participated in developing Individualized
Family Se'ryice Plan (IFSP) outcomgs that suppprt mY chiId’§ social-emotional development'. 15 16 93.75% 92 67%
Note: Families could choose “Not applicable” for this item if they did not have any concerns about their

child’s social-emotional development.

24 25 96.00% 93.54%

hel
zojnbty Shelby County Shelby County  Statewide
v Number Response Response
Number
. Sent Rate Rate
Received
25 85 29.41% 26.19%

About the 2023 Family Questionnaire and results:

Families with children being served in Early Intervention on June 1, 2023 were identified as questionnaire recipients. The “Number Sent” above represents all of those
families, excluding those with an incorrect address or a child who was deceased. All survey items were rated on a five-point scale, with the following possible responses:
Strongly Disagree, Disagree, Neither Agree nor Disagree, Agree, and Strongly Agree. All responses of ‘Agree’ or ‘Strongly Agree’ were considered to be a positive result. Please
note that items with a small number of responses make it difficult to draw meaningful conclusions.



Stark County 2023 Family Questionnaire Results

Questionnaire Item

1. Early Intervention has helped me to know my rights in the program.

2. Early Intervention has helped me to communicate my child’s needs.

3. Early Intervention has helped me to help my child learn and develop.

4. | am satisfied with the respect shown to my family by Early Intervention Service
Coordinators and Service Providers.

5. | am satisfied with my family’s participation in the development of our Individualized Family
Service Plan (IFSP).

6. | am satisfied with the assistance that Early Intervention has given my family.

7. | am satisfied with my child’s progress.

8. I am likely to recommend Early Intervention to another family.

9. Early Intervention has helped me better understand my child’s social-emotional strengths
and needs.

10. Early Intervention has helped me be more confident in supporting my child’s social-
emotional development.

11. Early Intervention has helped me better support my child’s social-emotional development.
12. During my time in Early Intervention, | actively participated in helping my team learn more
about my child’s social-emotional strengths and needs.

13. During my time in Early Intervention, | actively participated in developing Individualized
Family Service Plan (IFSP) outcomes that support my child’s social-emotional development.

Note: Families could choose “Not applicable” for this item if they did not have any concerns about their
child’s social-emotional development.

About the 2023 Family Questionnaire and results:

Families with children being served in Early Intervention on June 1, 2023 were identified as questionnaire recipients. The “Number Sent” above represents all of those
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families, excluding those with an incorrect address or a child who was deceased. All survey items were rated on a five-point scale, with the following possible responses:
Strongly Disagree, Disagree, Neither Agree nor Disagree, Agree, and Strongly Agree. All responses of ‘Agree’ or ‘Strongly Agree’ were considered to be a positive result. Please

note that items with a small number of responses make it difficult to draw meaningful conclusions.



Summit County 2023 Family Questionnaire Results

1. Early Intervention has helped me to know my rights in the program. 141 153 92.16% 92.68%
2. Early Intervention has helped me to communicate my child’s needs. 146 152 96.05% 95.20%
3. Early Intervention has helped me to help my child learn and develop. 150 152 98.68% 94.42%
4.1 an:n satisfied with tI:ne respe.ct shown to my family by Early Intervention Service 153 153 100.00% 96.86%
Coordinators and Service Providers.

5.1 a.m satisfied with my family’s participation in the development of our Individualized Family 149 153 97.39% 96.21%
Service Plan (IFSP).

6. | am satisfied with the assistance that Early Intervention has given my family. 148 152 97.37% 95.32%
7. | am satisfied with my child’s progress. 139 152 91.45% 91.46%
8. I am likely to recommend Early Intervention to another family. 146 153 95.42% 95.49%
:ia;:;/e?sterventlon has helped me better understand my child’s social-emotional strengths 139 153 90.85% 89.48%
10. Early Intervention has helped me be more confident in supporting my child’s social- 140 153 91.50% 90.43%

emotional development.

11. Early Intervention has helped me better support my child’s social-emotional development. 142 152 93.42% 91.09%
12. During my time in Early Intervention, | actively participated in helping my team learn more
about my child’s social-emotional strengths and needs.

13. During my time in Early Intervention, | actively participated in developing Individualized

Family Se.rylce Plan (IFSP) outcomgs that suppprt mY child s social-emotional development.. 107 111 96.40% 92 67%
Note: Families could choose “Not applicable” for this item if they did not have any concerns about their
child’s social-emotional development.

145 152 95.39% 93.54%

Summit Summit Summit .
Statewide
County County County
Response
Number Number Response Rate
Received Sent Rate
154 541 28.47% 26.19%

About the 2023 Family Questionnaire and results:

Families with children being served in Early Intervention on June 1, 2023 were identified as questionnaire recipients. The “Number Sent” above represents all of those
families, excluding those with an incorrect address or a child who was deceased. All survey items were rated on a five-point scale, with the following possible responses:
Strongly Disagree, Disagree, Neither Agree nor Disagree, Agree, and Strongly Agree. All responses of ‘Agree’ or ‘Strongly Agree’ were considered to be a positive result. Please
note that items with a small number of responses make it difficult to draw meaningful conclusions.



Trumbull County 2023 Family Questionnaire Results

1. Early Intervention has helped me to know my rights in the program. 38 40 95.00% 92.68%
2. Early Intervention has helped me to communicate my child’s needs. 40 40 100.00% 95.20%
3. Early Intervention has helped me to help my child learn and develop. 39 40 97.50% 94.42%
4.1 an:n satisfied with tI:ne respe.ct shown to my family by Early Intervention Service 40 40 100.00% 96.86%
Coordinators and Service Providers.

5.1 a.m satisfied with my family’s participation in the development of our Individualized Family 33 40 95.00% 96.21%
Service Plan (IFSP).

6. | am satisfied with the assistance that Early Intervention has given my family. 39 40 97.50% 95.32%
7. | am satisfied with my child’s progress. 37 40 92.50% 91.46%
8. I am likely to recommend Early Intervention to another family. 40 40 100.00% 95.49%
:ia;:;/e?sterventlon has helped me better understand my child’s social-emotional strengths 37 38 97 37% 89.48%
10. Early Intervention has helped me be more confident in supporting my child’s social- 38 38 100.00% 90.43%

emotional development.

11. Early Intervention has helped me better support my child’s social-emotional development. 38 38 100.00% 91.09%
12. During my time in Early Intervention, | actively participated in helping my team learn more
about my child’s social-emotional strengths and needs.

13. During my time in Early Intervention, | actively participated in developing Individualized
Family Service Plan (IFSP) outcomes that support my child’s social-emotional development. 24 25 96.00% 92 67%

Note: Families could choose “Not applicable” for this item if they did not have any concerns about their
child’s social-emotional development.

35 37 94.59% 93.54%

Trumbull Trumbull Trumbull .
Statewide
County County County
Response
Number Number Response Rate
Received Sent Rate
40 155 25.81% 26.19%

About the 2023 Family Questionnaire and results:

Families with children being served in Early Intervention on June 1, 2023 were identified as questionnaire recipients. The “Number Sent” above represents all of those
families, excluding those with an incorrect address or a child who was deceased. All survey items were rated on a five-point scale, with the following possible responses:
Strongly Disagree, Disagree, Neither Agree nor Disagree, Agree, and Strongly Agree. All responses of ‘Agree’ or ‘Strongly Agree’ were considered to be a positive result. Please
note that items with a small number of responses make it difficult to draw meaningful conclusions.



Tuscarawas County 2023 Family Questionnaire Results

1. Early Intervention has helped me to know my rights in the program. 57 61 93.44% 92.68%
2. Early Intervention has helped me to communicate my child’s needs. 56 61 91.80% 95.20%
3. Early Intervention has helped me to help my child learn and develop. 56 62 90.32% 94.42%
4.1 an:n satisfied with tI:ne respe.ct shown to my family by Early Intervention Service 57 62 91.94% 96.86%
Coordinators and Service Providers.

5.1 a.m satisfied with my family’s participation in the development of our Individualized Family 56 62 90.32% 96.21%
Service Plan (IFSP).

6. | am satisfied with the assistance that Early Intervention has given my family. 57 61 93.44% 95.32%
7. | am satisfied with my child’s progress. 55 61 90.16% 91.46%
8. I am likely to recommend Early Intervention to another family. 58 62 93.55% 95.49%
:ia;:;/e?sterventlon has helped me better understand my child’s social-emotional strengths 54 62 87.10% 89.48%
10. Early Intervention has helped me be more confident in supporting my child’s social- 54 61 88.52% 90.43%

emotional development.

11. Early Intervention has helped me better support my child’s social-emotional development. 55 61 90.16% 91.09%
12. During my time in Early Intervention, | actively participated in helping my team learn more
about my child’s social-emotional strengths and needs.

13. During my time in Early Intervention, | actively participated in developing Individualized

Family Service Plan (IFSP) outcomes that support my child’s social-emotional development. 36 38 94.74% 92 67%
Note: Families could choose “Not applicable” for this item if they did not have any concerns about their ’ ’
child’s social-emotional development.

56 60 93.33% 93.54%

Tuscarawas Tuscarawas Tuscarawas .
Statewide
County County County
Response
Number Number Response Rate
Received Sent Rate
62 106 58.49% 26.19%

About the 2023 Family Questionnaire and results:

Families with children being served in Early Intervention on June 1, 2023 were identified as questionnaire recipients. The “Number Sent” above represents all of those
families, excluding those with an incorrect address or a child who was deceased. All survey items were rated on a five-point scale, with the following possible responses:
Strongly Disagree, Disagree, Neither Agree nor Disagree, Agree, and Strongly Agree. All responses of ‘Agree’ or ‘Strongly Agree’ were considered to be a positive result. Please
note that items with a small number of responses make it difficult to draw meaningful conclusions.



Union County 2023 Family Questionnaire Results

Union Union Count Union County Statewide
Questionnaire Item County All ¥ Percent Percent
Positive Responses Positive Positive
Responses P Responses Responses
1. Early Intervention has helped me to know my rights in the program. 22 23 95.65% 92.68%
2. Early Intervention has helped me to communicate my child’s needs. 22 22 100.00% 95.20%
3. Early Intervention has helped me to help my child learn and develop. 23 23 100.00% 94.42%
4.1 arr.I satisfied with t!le respe.ct shown to my family by Early Intervention Service 53 )3 100.00% 96.86%
Coordinators and Service Providers.
5.1 a_m satisfied with my family’s participation in the development of our Individualized Family 23 ’3 100.00% 96.21%
Service Plan (IFSP).
6. | am satisfied with the assistance that Early Intervention has given my family. 23 23 100.00% 95.32%
7. | am satisfied with my child’s progress. 21 22 95.45% 91.46%
8. I am likely to recommend Early Intervention to another family. 22 22 100.00% 95.49%
:;IZar:ge:\:erventlon has helped me better understand my child’s social-emotional strengths 20 29 90.91% 89.48%
10. Early Intervention has helped me be more confident in supporting my child’s social- 71 2 95.45% 90.43%

emotional development.

11. Early Intervention has helped me better support my child’s social-emotional development. 19 22 86.36% 91.09%
12. During my time in Early Intervention, | actively participated in helping my team learn more
about my child’s social-emotional strengths and needs.

13. During my time in Early Intervention, | actively participated in developing Individualized
Family Se'ryice Plan (IFSP) outcomgs that suppprt mY chiId’§ social-emotional development'. 16 16 100.00% 92 67%
Note: Families could choose “Not applicable” for this item if they did not have any concerns about their

child’s social-emotional development.

20 22 90.91% 93.54%

Union
Union County Union County Statewide
County
Number Response Response
Number
. Sent Rate Rate
Received
23 93 24.73% 26.19%

About the 2023 Family Questionnaire and results:

Families with children being served in Early Intervention on June 1, 2023 were identified as questionnaire recipients. The “Number Sent” above represents all of those
families, excluding those with an incorrect address or a child who was deceased. All survey items were rated on a five-point scale, with the following possible responses:
Strongly Disagree, Disagree, Neither Agree nor Disagree, Agree, and Strongly Agree. All responses of ‘Agree’ or ‘Strongly Agree’ were considered to be a positive result. Please
note that items with a small number of responses make it difficult to draw meaningful conclusions.



Van Wert County 2023 Family Questionnaire Results

1. Early Intervention has helped me to know my rights in the program. 17 18 94.44% 92.68%
2. Early Intervention has helped me to communicate my child’s needs. 16 18 88.89% 95.20%
3. Early Intervention has helped me to help my child learn and develop. 16 18 88.89% 94.42%
4.1 an:n satisfied with tI:ne respe.ct shown to my family by Early Intervention Service 16 18 88.89% 96.86%
Coordinators and Service Providers.

5.1 a.m satisfied with my family’s participation in the development of our Individualized Family 16 18 83.89% 96.21%
Service Plan (IFSP).

6. | am satisfied with the assistance that Early Intervention has given my family. 16 18 88.89% 95.32%
7. | am satisfied with my child’s progress. 16 18 88.89% 91.46%
8. I am likely to recommend Early Intervention to another family. 16 18 88.89% 95.49%
:ia;:;/e?sterventlon has helped me better understand my child’s social-emotional strengths 16 17 94.12% 89.48%
10. Early Intervention has helped me be more confident in supporting my child’s social- 16 17 94.12% 90.43%

emotional development.

11. Early Intervention has helped me better support my child’s social-emotional development. 16 17 94.12% 91.09%
12. During my time in Early Intervention, | actively participated in helping my team learn more
about my child’s social-emotional strengths and needs.

13. During my time in Early Intervention, | actively participated in developing Individualized

Family Service Plan (IFSP) outcomes that support my child’s social-emotional development. 11 12 91.67% 92 67%
Note: Families could choose “Not applicable” for this item if they did not have any concerns about their ’ ’
child’s social-emotional development.

15 16 93.75% 93.54%

Van Wert Van Wert Van Wert .
Statewide
County County County
Response
Number Number Response Rate
Received Sent Rate
18 57 31.58% 26.19%

About the 2023 Family Questionnaire and results:

Families with children being served in Early Intervention on June 1, 2023 were identified as questionnaire recipients. The “Number Sent” above represents all of those
families, excluding those with an incorrect address or a child who was deceased. All survey items were rated on a five-point scale, with the following possible responses:
Strongly Disagree, Disagree, Neither Agree nor Disagree, Agree, and Strongly Agree. All responses of ‘Agree’ or ‘Strongly Agree’ were considered to be a positive result. Please
note that items with a small number of responses make it difficult to draw meaningful conclusions.



Vinton County 2023 Family Questionnaire Results

1. Early Intervention has helped me to know my rights in the program. 3 4 75.00% 92.68%
2. Early Intervention has helped me to communicate my child’s needs. 3 4 75.00% 95.20%
3. Early Intervention has helped me to help my child learn and develop. 3 4 75.00% 94.42%
4.1 an:n satisfied with tI:ne respe.ct shown to my family by Early Intervention Service 3 4 75.00% 96.86%
Coordinators and Service Providers.

5.1 a.m satisfied with my family’s participation in the development of our Individualized Family 3 4 75.00% 96.21%
Service Plan (IFSP).

6. | am satisfied with the assistance that Early Intervention has given my family. 3 4 75.00% 95.32%
7. | am satisfied with my child’s progress. 4 75.00% 91.46%
8.1 am likely to recommend Early Intervention to another family. 3 4 75.00% 95.49%
:ia;:;/e?sterventlon has helped me better understand my child’s social-emotional strengths 4 4 100.00% 89.48%
10. Early Intervention has helped me be more confident in supporting my child’s social- 4 4 100.00% 90.43%

emotional development.

11. Early Intervention has helped me better support my child’s social-emotional development. 4 4 100.00% 91.09%
12. During my time in Early Intervention, | actively participated in helping my team learn more
about my child’s social-emotional strengths and needs.

13. During my time in Early Intervention, | actively participated in developing Individualized
Family Service Plan (IFSP) outcomes that support my child’s social-emotional development. 2 2 100.00% 92 67%

Note: Families could choose “Not applicable” for this item if they did not have any concerns about their
child’s social-emotional development.

4 4 100.00% 93.54%

Vinton Vinton Vinton .
Statewide
County County County
Response
Number Number Response Rate
Received Sent Rate
4 8 50.00% 26.19%

About the 2023 Family Questionnaire and results:

Families with children being served in Early Intervention on June 1, 2023 were identified as questionnaire recipients. The “Number Sent” above represents all of those
families, excluding those with an incorrect address or a child who was deceased. All survey items were rated on a five-point scale, with the following possible responses:
Strongly Disagree, Disagree, Neither Agree nor Disagree, Agree, and Strongly Agree. All responses of ‘Agree’ or ‘Strongly Agree’ were considered to be a positive result. Please
note that items with a small number of responses make it difficult to draw meaningful conclusions.



Warren County 2023 Family Questionnaire Results

1. Early Intervention has helped me to know my rights in the program. 39 41 95.12% 92.68%
2. Early Intervention has helped me to communicate my child’s needs. 40 41 97.56% 95.20%
3. Early Intervention has helped me to help my child learn and develop. 40 41 97.56% 94.42%
4.1 an:n satisfied with tI:ne respe.ct shown to my family by Early Intervention Service a1 a1 100.00% 96.86%
Coordinators and Service Providers.

5.1 a.m satisfied with my family’s participation in the development of our Individualized Family 39 a1 95.12% 96.21%
Service Plan (IFSP).

6. | am satisfied with the assistance that Early Intervention has given my family. 40 41 97.56% 95.32%
7. | am satisfied with my child’s progress. 37 41 90.24% 91.46%
8. I am likely to recommend Early Intervention to another family. 40 41 97.56% 95.49%
:ia;:;/e?sterventlon has helped me better understand my child’s social-emotional strengths 36 40 90.00% 89.48%
10. Early Intervention has helped me be more confident in supporting my child’s social- 36 40 90.00% 90.43%

emotional development.

11. Early Intervention has helped me better support my child’s social-emotional development. 35 40 87.50% 91.09%
12. During my time in Early Intervention, | actively participated in helping my team learn more
about my child’s social-emotional strengths and needs.

13. During my time in Early Intervention, | actively participated in developing Individualized
Family Service Plan (IFSP) outcomes that support my child’s social-emotional development. 27 )8 96.43% 92 67%

Note: Families could choose “Not applicable” for this item if they did not have any concerns about their
child’s social-emotional development.

38 40 95.00% 93.54%

Warren Warren Warren .
Statewide
County County County
Response
Number Number Response Rate
Received Sent Rate
41 298 13.76% 26.19%

About the 2023 Family Questionnaire and results:

Families with children being served in Early Intervention on June 1, 2023 were identified as questionnaire recipients. The “Number Sent” above represents all of those
families, excluding those with an incorrect address or a child who was deceased. All survey items were rated on a five-point scale, with the following possible responses:
Strongly Disagree, Disagree, Neither Agree nor Disagree, Agree, and Strongly Agree. All responses of ‘Agree’ or ‘Strongly Agree’ were considered to be a positive result. Please
note that items with a small number of responses make it difficult to draw meaningful conclusions.



Washington County 2023 Family Questionnaire Results

1. Early Intervention has helped me to know my rights in the program. 62 65 95.38% 92.68%
2. Early Intervention has helped me to communicate my child’s needs. 62 65 95.38% 95.20%
3. Early Intervention has helped me to help my child learn and develop. 62 64 96.88% 94.42%
4.1 an:n satisfied with tI:ne respe.ct shown to my family by Early Intervention Service 64 65 98.46% 96.86%
Coordinators and Service Providers.

5.1 a.m satisfied with my family’s participation in the development of our Individualized Family 64 65 98.46% 96.21%
Service Plan (IFSP).

6. | am satisfied with the assistance that Early Intervention has given my family. 62 64 96.88% 95.32%
7. | am satisfied with my child’s progress. 59 65 90.77% 91.46%
8. I am likely to recommend Early Intervention to another family. 64 65 98.46% 95.49%
:ia;:;/e?sterventlon has helped me better understand my child’s social-emotional strengths 59 65 90.77% 89.48%
10. Early Intervention has helped me be more confident in supporting my child’s social- 59 64 92.19% 90.43%

emotional development.

11. Early Intervention has helped me better support my child’s social-emotional development. 61 65 93.85% 91.09%
12. During my time in Early Intervention, | actively participated in helping my team learn more
about my child’s social-emotional strengths and needs.

13. During my time in Early Intervention, | actively participated in developing Individualized

Family Service Plan (IFSP) outcomes that support my child’s social-emotional development. 33 35 94.29% 92 67%
Note: Families could choose “Not applicable” for this item if they did not have any concerns about their ’ ’
child’s social-emotional development.

63 65 96.92% 93.54%

Washington Washington Washington

County County County SR
Response
Number Number Response Rate
Received Sent Rate
65 81 80.25% 26.19%

About the 2023 Family Questionnaire and results:

Families with children being served in Early Intervention on June 1, 2023 were identified as questionnaire recipients. The “Number Sent” above represents all of those
families, excluding those with an incorrect address or a child who was deceased. All survey items were rated on a five-point scale, with the following possible responses:
Strongly Disagree, Disagree, Neither Agree nor Disagree, Agree, and Strongly Agree. All responses of ‘Agree’ or ‘Strongly Agree’ were considered to be a positive result. Please
note that items with a small number of responses make it difficult to draw meaningful conclusions.



Wayne County 2023 Family Questionnaire Results

1. Early Intervention has helped me to know my rights in the program. 36 37 97.30% 92.68%
2. Early Intervention has helped me to communicate my child’s needs. 35 37 94.59% 95.20%
3. Early Intervention has helped me to help my child learn and develop. 36 37 97.30% 94.42%
4.1 an:n satisfied with tI:ne respe.ct shown to my family by Early Intervention Service 36 37 97 30% 96.86%
Coordinators and Service Providers.

5.1 a.m satisfied with my family’s participation in the development of our Individualized Family 36 37 97.30% 96.21%
Service Plan (IFSP).

6. | am satisfied with the assistance that Early Intervention has given my family. 36 37 97.30% 95.32%
7. | am satisfied with my child’s progress. 34 36 94.44% 91.46%
8. I am likely to recommend Early Intervention to another family. 36 37 97.30% 95.49%
:ia;:;/e?sterventlon has helped me better understand my child’s social-emotional strengths 30 35 85.71% 89.48%
10. Early Intervention has helped me be more confident in supporting my child’s social- 31 35 88.57% 90.43%

emotional development.

11. Early Intervention has helped me better support my child’s social-emotional development. 30 35 85.71% 91.09%
12. During my time in Early Intervention, | actively participated in helping my team learn more
about my child’s social-emotional strengths and needs.

13. During my time in Early Intervention, | actively participated in developing Individualized
Family Service Plan (IFSP) outcomes that support my child’s social-emotional development. 26 27 96.30% 92 67%

Note: Families could choose “Not applicable” for this item if they did not have any concerns about their
child’s social-emotional development.

34 36 94.44% 93.54%

Wayne Wayne Wayne Statewide
County County County
Response
Number Number Response Rate
Received Sent Rate
37 139 26.62% 26.19%

About the 2023 Family Questionnaire and results:

Families with children being served in Early Intervention on June 1, 2023 were identified as questionnaire recipients. The “Number Sent” above represents all of those
families, excluding those with an incorrect address or a child who was deceased. All survey items were rated on a five-point scale, with the following possible responses:
Strongly Disagree, Disagree, Neither Agree nor Disagree, Agree, and Strongly Agree. All responses of ‘Agree’ or ‘Strongly Agree’ were considered to be a positive result. Please
note that items with a small number of responses make it difficult to draw meaningful conclusions.



Williams County 2023 Family Questionnaire Results

1. Early Intervention has helped me to know my rights in the program. 31 35 88.57% 92.68%
2. Early Intervention has helped me to communicate my child’s needs. 32 35 91.43% 95.20%
3. Early Intervention has helped me to help my child learn and develop. 32 35 91.43% 94.42%
4.1 an:n satisfied with tI:ne respe.ct shown to my family by Early Intervention Service 33 35 94.29% 96.86%
Coordinators and Service Providers.

5.1 a.m satisfied with my family’s participation in the development of our Individualized Family 33 35 94.29% 96.21%
Service Plan (IFSP).

6. | am satisfied with the assistance that Early Intervention has given my family. 33 35 94.29% 95.32%
7. | am satisfied with my child’s progress. 32 35 91.43% 91.46%
8. I am likely to recommend Early Intervention to another family. 31 35 88.57% 95.49%
:ia;:;/e?sterventlon has helped me better understand my child’s social-emotional strengths 37 35 91.43% 89.48%
10. Early Intervention has helped me be more confident in supporting my child’s social- 37 35 91.43% 90.43%

emotional development.

11. Early Intervention has helped me better support my child’s social-emotional development. 32 35 91.43% 91.09%
12. During my time in Early Intervention, | actively participated in helping my team learn more
about my child’s social-emotional strengths and needs.

13. During my time in Early Intervention, | actively participated in developing Individualized

Family Service Plan (IFSP) outcomes that support my child’s social-emotional development. 25 27 92.59% 92 67%
Note: Families could choose “Not applicable” for this item if they did not have any concerns about their ’ ’
child’s social-emotional development.

33 35 94.29% 93.54%

Williams Williams Williams .
Statewide
County County County
Response
Number Number Response Rate
Received Sent Rate
35 44 79.55% 26.19%

About the 2023 Family Questionnaire and results:

Families with children being served in Early Intervention on June 1, 2023 were identified as questionnaire recipients. The “Number Sent” above represents all of those
families, excluding those with an incorrect address or a child who was deceased. All survey items were rated on a five-point scale, with the following possible responses:
Strongly Disagree, Disagree, Neither Agree nor Disagree, Agree, and Strongly Agree. All responses of ‘Agree’ or ‘Strongly Agree’ were considered to be a positive result. Please
note that items with a small number of responses make it difficult to draw meaningful conclusions.



Wood County 2023 Family Questionnaire Results

Questionnaire Item

1. Early Intervention has helped me to know my rights in the program.

2. Early Intervention has helped me to communicate my child’s needs.

3. Early Intervention has helped me to help my child learn and develop.

4. | am satisfied with the respect shown to my family by Early Intervention Service
Coordinators and Service Providers.

5. | am satisfied with my family’s participation in the development of our Individualized Family
Service Plan (IFSP).

6. | am satisfied with the assistance that Early Intervention has given my family.

7. | am satisfied with my child’s progress.

8. I am likely to recommend Early Intervention to another family.

9. Early Intervention has helped me better understand my child’s social-emotional strengths
and needs.

10. Early Intervention has helped me be more confident in supporting my child’s social-
emotional development.

11. Early Intervention has helped me better support my child’s social-emotional development.
12. During my time in Early Intervention, | actively participated in helping my team learn more
about my child’s social-emotional strengths and needs.

13. During my time in Early Intervention, | actively participated in developing Individualized
Family Service Plan (IFSP) outcomes that support my child’s social-emotional development.

Note: Families could choose “Not applicable” for this item if they did not have any concerns about their
child’s social-emotional development.

About the 2023 Family Questionnaire and results:

Families with children being served in Early Intervention on June 1, 2023 were identified as questionnaire recipients. The “Number Sent” above represents all of those
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families, excluding those with an incorrect address or a child who was deceased. All survey items were rated on a five-point scale, with the following possible responses:
Strongly Disagree, Disagree, Neither Agree nor Disagree, Agree, and Strongly Agree. All responses of ‘Agree’ or ‘Strongly Agree’ were considered to be a positive result. Please

note that items with a small number of responses make it difficult to draw meaningful conclusions.



Wyandot County 2023 Family Questionnaire Results

1. Early Intervention has helped me to know my rights in the program. 2 2 100.00% 92.68%
2. Early Intervention has helped me to communicate my child’s needs. 2 2 100.00% 95.20%
3. Early Intervention has helped me to help my child learn and develop. 2 2 100.00% 94.42%
4.1 an:n satisfied with tI:ne respe.ct shown to my family by Early Intervention Service ) ) 100.00% 96.86%
Coordinators and Service Providers.

5.1 a.m satisfied with my family’s participation in the development of our Individualized Family ) ) 100.00% 96.21%
Service Plan (IFSP).

6. | am satisfied with the assistance that Early Intervention has given my family. 2 2 100.00% 95.32%
7. | am satisfied with my child’s progress. 2 2 100.00% 91.46%
8.1 am likely to recommend Early Intervention to another family. 2 2 100.00% 95.49%
:ia;:;/e?sterventlon has helped me better understand my child’s social-emotional strengths ) ) 100.00% 89.48%
10. Early Intervention has helped me be more confident in supporting my child’s social- ) ) 100.00% 90.43%

emotional development.

11. Early Intervention has helped me better support my child’s social-emotional development. 2 2 100.00% 91.09%
12. During my time in Early Intervention, | actively participated in helping my team learn more
about my child’s social-emotional strengths and needs.

13. During my time in Early Intervention, | actively participated in developing Individualized
Family Service Plan (IFSP) outcomes that support my child’s social-emotional development. 2 2 100.00% 92 67%

Note: Families could choose “Not applicable” for this item if they did not have any concerns about their
child’s social-emotional development.

2 2 100.00% 93.54%

Wyandot Wyandot Wyandot Statewide
County County County
Response
Number Number Response Rate
Received Sent Rate
2 12 16.67% 26.19%

About the 2023 Family Questionnaire and results:

Families with children being served in Early Intervention on June 1, 2023 were identified as questionnaire recipients. The “Number Sent” above represents all of those
families, excluding those with an incorrect address or a child who was deceased. All survey items were rated on a five-point scale, with the following possible responses:
Strongly Disagree, Disagree, Neither Agree nor Disagree, Agree, and Strongly Agree. All responses of ‘Agree’ or ‘Strongly Agree’ were considered to be a positive result. Please
note that items with a small number of responses make it difficult to draw meaningful conclusions.





